Oakland University Aquatic Center - Site License

2021 Girls MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 11/19/2021 to 11/20/2021

Oakland University Aquatic Center
Home of the Golden Grizzlies
Results

Event 1 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
**10-Minute Break After This Event**

Division 2: 1:41.01 D
Overall: 1:41.01 A

Pool Record: 1:38.75 P
2020 Champ: 1:45.65 C

Meet Qualifying: 1:56.99

2011 Holland

C Bartholomew, M Vandermeulen, T Garcia, H Morren

2011 Holland

C Bartholomew, M Vandermeulen, T Garcia, H Morren

2020 Oakland University

G Shinske, S McDowell, S LaGrand, K Colwell

2021 Rochester Adams

M Fleury, Y Zhang, R Russell, C Sweetwood
1:44.21 AA-A All-America Auto
1:46.21 AA-C AA Consideration
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Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A Championship Final
1 Birmingham Seaholm 1:46.30 1:45.33C AA-C 40
1) Vaughan, Isabella 12 2) Louwers, Lauren 12 3) Stanley, Katherine 12 4) Dixon, Eliza 12
27.15 56.55 (29.40) 1:21.60 (25.05) 1:45.33 (23.73)
2 Grosse Pointe South 1:46.90 1:46.32 34
1) Lezotte, Brooke 11 2) Handwork, Phoebe 11 3) Schuetze, Sophie 11 4) Yoo, Olivia 12
27.23 57.64 (30.41) 1:22.69 (25.05) 1:46.32 (23.63)
3 Fenton 1:46.36 1:46.38 32
1) Stefanac, Sophie 11 2) Heavner, Tess 9 3) Olsen, Gracie 12 4) Saab, Sana 11
27.02 57.04 (30.02) 1:21.61 (24.57) 1:46.38 (24.77)
4 Grand Rapids Northview 1:47.47 1:46.55 30
1) Forbes, Addy 10 2) Horling, Hasten 12 3) Oade, Peyton 12 4) Tay, Maddie 12
26.01 55.64 (29.63) 1:22.21 (26.57) 1:46.55 (24.34)
5 Jenison 1:48.47 1:48.51 28
1) Albrecht, Grace 10 2) Radawski, Elyse 12 3) Huyser, Rachel 12 4) Sherman, Hailey 11
25.99 56.71 (30.72) 1:23.59 (26.88) 1:48.51 (24.92)
6 Midland Dow 1:48.87 1:49.31 26
1) Stafford, Chloe 12 2) Burgard, Lauren 12 3) Sower, Emmy 10 4) Roberson, Ella 11
28.56 59.56 (31.00) 1:25.41 (25.85) 1:49.31 (23.90)
7 Farmington 1:50.35 1:49.53 24
1) Feenstra, Katrien 10 2) Bushey, Mackenzie 10 3) D'Errico, Emme 10 4) Visser, Sydney 9
28.62 58.77 (30.15) 1:24.90 (26.13) 1:49.53 (24.63)
8 Birmingham Groves 1:49.39 1:49.65 22
1) Helmick, Madison 12 2) Kamp, Lauren 11 3) Austin, Karen 12 4) Goel, Mayah 11
27.25 58.04 (30.79) 1:24.65 (26.61) 1:49.65 (25.00)
B Consolation Final
9 Rochester Adams 1:50.42 1:49.64 18
1) Woodman, Lauren 12 2) Ugorowski, Gemma 12 3) Rogers, Sadie 9 4) Fletcher, Simone 12
28.06 58.30 (30.24) 1:24.75 (26.45) 1:49.64 (24.89)
10 GR Forest Hills Central 1:50.89 1:50.53 14

1) Magers, Nora 9
29.94

2) Doyel, Jessica 12
59.59 (29.65)

1:25.99 (26.40)

3) VanLente, Sydney 11
1:50.53 (24.54)

4) Hier, Margaret 12
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B Consolation Final ... (Event 1 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)

Team

Relay
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2021 Girls MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 11/19/2021 to 11/20/2021
Oakland University Aquatic Center
Home of the Golden Grizzlies

Results

Prelim Time

Finals Time Points

11 Portage Northern
1) Alles, Sasha 9

29.04
12 Dexter
1) Matos, Madison 12
28.97

13 Ann Arbor Skyline
1) Lee, Shannen 10
27.07
14 North Farmington
1) Mateyak, Rachael 10
29.07
15 Byron Center
1) Tromp, Bryanna 11

29.73
16 Berkley
1) Hamilton, Molly 11
29.28
Preliminaries

17 South Lyon

1) Hesterman, Evelyn 9
18 DeWitt

1) Flannery, Allison 12
19 Royal Oak

1) Floros, Sofia 12

2) Williams, Hannah 11
58.59 (29.55)

2) Parker, Delaney 10
59.65 (30.68)

2) Nielsen, Sophia 10
59.55 (32.48)

2) Sanders, Casey 11
59.29 (30.22)

2) Campbell, Chayse 9
1:01.45 (31.72)

2) Horwitz, Alana 9
1:01.22 (31.94)

2) Garvey, Hailey 9
2) Thomas, Jane 12

2) Guns, Lauryn 10

20 Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills

1) Strand, Margaret 12
21 Temperance Bedford
1) Fuleky, Alexa 10
22 Holland
1) Legg, Natalie 10
23 St]oseph
1) Wurster, Mia 10
24 Livonia Churchill
1) Gutu, Lexi 12
25 South Lyon East
1) Wasielewski, Peyton 9
26 Grosse Pointe North

1) McSkimming, Maggie 10

2) Wainer, Naia 10

2) Freel, Tina 12

2) Steeby, Lydia 12

2) Tyburczy, Madison 9

2) Lauer, McKenna 12

2) Scheloske, Riley 12

2) McMahaon, Elizabeth 12

1:25.09 (26.50)

1:25.88 (26.23)

1:26.62 (27.07)

1:26.77 (27.48)

1:27.14 (25.69)

1:32.30 (31.08)

1:52.54
3) Baker, Angelina 12
1:51.26 (26.17)
1:51.11
3) Witte, Lily 11
1:51.35 (25.47)
1:51.31
3) Deininger, Allie 10
1:51.79 (25.17)
1:51.94
3) Gray, Leah 9
1:51.92 (25.15)
1:51.61
3) Beauch, Brooklyn 10
1:52.06 (24.92)
1:52.91
3) Pugh, Lucy 9
1:53.61 (21.31)

1:53.95
3) Cusumano, Emma 11
1:53.97
3) Casler, Samantha 12
1:54.20
3) Truesdell, Lucy 10
1:54.26
3) Pazdernik, Thea 12
1:54.49
3) Pisanti, Gabby 10
1:54.75
3) Veldt, Nina 12
1:56.25
3) Pratley, Breanne 11
1:56.35
3) Bezzina, Maddy 12
1:57.22
3) Katcherian, Natalya 10
2:03.70

3) Wakefield, Addison 9

1:51.26 12
4) Hincher, Meghan 11

1:51.35 10
4) Balcom, Marea 11

1:51.79 8
4) MacNeil, Lauren 11

1:51.92 6
4) Sahoo, Shobhna 10

1:52.06 4
4) Peters, Ella 10

1:53.61 2
4) Scully, Bryce 10

4) Newton, Sierra 11

4) Dinninger, Kylee 11

4) Eberhardt, Kaitlyn 9

4) Oeverman, Alena 11

4) Smith, Hannah 11

4) VanZetten, Greta 12

4) Straub, Addie 12

4) Thurston, Hazel 10

4) Lees, Amanda 12

4) Andrews, Shayla 11
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Oakland University Aquatic Center
Home of the Golden Grizzlies

Event 1 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
**10-Minute Break After This Event**

Division 2: 1:41.01 D
Overall: 1:41.01 A

Pool Record: 1:38.75 P
2020 Champ: 1:45.65 C

Meet Qualifying: 1:56.99

C Bartholomew, M Vandermeulen, T Garcia, H Morren

C Bartholomew, M Vandermeulen, T Garcia, H Morren

Results

G Shinske, S McDowell, S LaGrand, K Colwell

2011 Holland

2011 Holland

2020 Oakland University
2021 Rochester Adams

M Fleury, Y Zhang, R Russell, C Sweetwood
1:44.21 AA-A All-America Auto
1:46.21 AA-C AA Consideration

2021 Girls MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 11/19/2021 to 11/20/2021

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Birmingham Seaholm 1:48.81 1:46.30 ¢

1) Vaughan, Isabella 12

27.47
2 Fenton
1) Stefanac, Sophie 11
27.07

3 Grosse Pointe South
1) Lezotte, Brooke 11
27.55
4 Grand Rapids Northview
1) Forbes, Addy 10

26.12
5 Jenison
1) Albrecht, Grace 10
25.98

6 Midland Dow
1) Stafford, Chloe 12
28.59
7 Birmingham Groves
1) Helmick, Madison 12
27.20
8 Farmington
1) Feenstra, Katrien 10
29.12

2) Louwers, Lauren 12
57.41 (29.94) 1:22.57 (25.16)

2) Heavner, Tess 9
56.46 (29.39) 1:21.41 (24.95)

2) Handwork, Phoebe 11
57.66 (30.11) 1:22.98 (25.32)

2) Murphy, Lauren 12
56.75 (30.63) 1:22.67 (25.92)

2) Radawski, Elyse 12
56.40 (30.42) 1:23.08 (26.68)

2) Burgard, Lauren 12
59.50 (30.91) 1:25.06 (25.56)

2) Kamp, Lauren 11
58.05 (30.85) 1:24.63 (26.58)

2) Bushey, Mackenzie 10
59.13 (30.01) 1:25.30 (26.17)

3) Stanley, Katherine 12
1:46.30 (23.73)
1:46.96
3) Olsen, Gracie 12
1:46.36 (24.95)
1:47.98
3) Schuetze, Sophie 11
1:46.90 (23.92)
1:48.07
3) Horling, Hasten 12
1:47.47 (24.80)
1:48.22
3) Huyser, Rachel 12
1:48.47 (25.39)
1:48.31
3) Sower, Emmy 10
1:48.87 (23.81)
1:50.29
3) Austin, Karen 12
1:49.39 (24.76)
1:53.21
3) D'Errico, Emme 10
1:50.35 (25.05)

4) Dixon, Eliza 12

1:46.36 q
4) Saab, Sana 11

1:4690 ¢
4) Yoo, Olivia 12

1:47.47 q
4) Oade, Peyton 12

1:48.47 q
4) Sherman, Hailey 11

1:48.87 q
4) Roberson, Ella 11

1:49.39 q
4) Goel, Mayah 11

1:5035 a
4) Visser, Sydney 9

9 Rochester Adams
1) Woodman, Lauren 12
28.25
10 GR Forest Hills Central
1) Magers, Nora 9
30.12

2) Ugorowski, Gemma 12
58.68 (30.43) 1:25.19 (26.51)

2) Doyel, Jessica 12
59.86 (29.74)

1:26.23 (26.37)

1:49.69
3) Rogers, Sadie 9
1:50.42 (25.23)
1:53.13
3) VanLente, Sydney 11
1:50.89 (24.66)

1:5042 q
4) Fletcher, Simone 12

1:50.89 q
4) Hier, Margaret 12
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Oakland University Aquatic Center - Site License
2021 Girls MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 11/19/2021 to 11/20/2021
Oakland University Aquatic Center

Home of the Golden Grizzlies

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 1 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
11 Dexter 1:51.67 1:51.11 a
1) Matos, Madison 12 2) Parker, Delaney 10 3) Witte, Lily 11 4) Balcom, Marea 11
29.01 59.58 (30.57) 1:25.97 (26.39) 1:51.11 (25.14)
12 Ann Arbor Skyline 1:51.68 1:51.31 ¢
1) Lee, Shannen 10 2) Nielsen, Sophia 10 3) Deininger, Allie 10 4) MacNeil, Lauren 11
27.12 58.78 (31.66) 1:26.04 (27.26) 1:51.31 (25.27)
13 Byron Center 1:51.57 1:51.61 q
1) Tromp, Bryanna 11 2) Campbell, Chayse 9 3) Beauch, Brooklyn 10 4) Peters, Ella 10
29.83 1:01.30 (31.47) 1:26.45 (25.15) 1:51.61 (25.16)
14 North Farmington 1:53.29 1:5194 q
1) Mateyak, Rachael 10 2) Sanders, Casey 11 3) Gray, Leah 9 4) Sahoo, Shobhna 10
28.50 58.73 (30.23) 1:26.67 (27.94) 1:51.94 (25.27)
15 Portage Northern 1:51.09 1:52.54 ¢
1) Alles, Sasha 9 2) Williams, Hannah 11 3) Baker, Angelina 12 4) Hincher, Meghan 11
29.32 59.54 (30.22) 1:26.06 (26.52) 1:52.54 (26.48)
16 Berkley 1:52.94 1:5291 ¢
1) Hamilton, Molly 11 2) Horwitz, Alana 9 3) Pugh, Lucy 9 4) Scully, Bryce 10
29.47 1:01.17 (31.70) 1:28.67 (27.50) 1:52.91 (24.24)
17 South Lyon 1:52.31 1:53.95
1) Hesterman, Evelyn 9 2) Garvey, Hailey 9 3) Cusumano, Emma 11 4) Newton, Sierra 11
31.40 1:02.67 (31.27) 1:29.83 (27.16) 1:53.95 (24.12)
18 DeWitt 1:53.54 1:53.97
1) Flannery, Allison 12 2) Thomas, Jane 12 3) Casler, Samantha 12 4) Dinninger, Kylee 11
28.32 1:00.93 (32.61) 1:28.41 (27.48) 1:53.97 (25.56)
19 Royal Oak 1:53.24 1:54.20
1) Floros, Sofia 12 2) Guns, Lauryn 10 3) Truesdell, Lucy 10 4) Eberhardt, Kaitlyn 9
30.58 1:01.88 (31.30) 1:28.63 (26.75) 1:54.20 (25.57)
20 Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills 1:51.49 1:54.26
1) Strand, Margaret 12 2) Wainer, Naia 10 3) Pazdernik, Thea 12 4) Oeverman, Alena 11
29.02 1:01.18 (32.16) 1:28.05 (26.87) 1:54.26 (26.21)
21 Temperance Bedford 1:54.14 1:54.49
1) Fuleky, Alexa 10 2) Freel, Tina 12 3) Pisanti, Gabby 10 4) Smith, Hannah 11
27.41 1:00.59 (33.18) 1:28.43 (27.84) 1:54.49 (26.06)
22 Holland 1:53.36 1:54.75
1) Legg, Natalie 10 2) Steeby, Lydia 12 3) Veldt, Nina 12 4) VanZetten, Greta 12
28.43 1:01.71 (33.28) 1:29.62 (27.91) 1:54.75 (25.13)
23 St]oseph 1:54.82 1:56.25
1) Wurster, Mia 10 2) Tyburczy, Madison 9 3) Pratley, Breanne 11 4) Straub, Addie 12
29.91 1:02.49 (32.58) 1:30.78 (28.29) 1:56.25 (25.47)
24 Livonia Churchill 1:56.01 1:56.35
1) Gutu, Lexi 12 2) Lauer, McKenna 12 3) Bezzina, Maddy 12 4) Thurston, Hazel 10
25 South Lyon East 1:55.51 1:57.22
1) Wasielewski, Peyton 9 2) Scheloske, Riley 12 3) Katcherian, Natalya 10 4) Lees, Amanda 12
26 Grosse Pointe North 1:56.34 2:03.70
2) McMahaon, Elizabeth 12 3) Wakefield, Addison 9 4) Andrews, Shayla 11

1) McSkimming, Maggie 10
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2021 Girls MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 11/19/2021 to 11/20/2021
Oakland University Aquatic Center
Home of the Golden Grizzlies
Results

Event 2 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Division 2: 1:47.88 D 2014 Mollie Pulte Bloomfield Hills
Overall: 1:46.25 A 2007 Allison Schmitt Canton
Pool Record: 1:47.54 P 2006 Allison Schmitt / NikKki Flynn Canton / Oakland
2020 Champ: 1:49.42 C 2021 Hannah Williams Portage Northern

1:48.74 AA-A All-America Auto
1:50.57 AA-C AA Consideration

Meet Qualifying: 2:01.09
Name

Yr_School Prelim Ti Finals Ti Poi

A Championship Final

1 Williams, Hannah 11 Portage Northern 1:51.85 1:50.28
25.95 53.43 (27.48) 1:21.90 (28.47) 1:50.28 (28.38)
2 Clifford, Samantha 11 Birmingham Seaholm 1:50.96 1:50.67
25.56 53.66 (28.10) 1:22.18 (28.52) 1:50.67 (28.49)
3 Yoo, Olivia 12 Grosse Pointe South 1:50.83 1:51.46
25.70 53.38 (27.68) 1:22.06 (28.68) 1:51.46 (29.40)
4 Roberson, Ella 11 Midland Dow 1:52.95 1:52.37
26.00 53.95 (27.95) 1:23.15 (29.20) 1:52.37 (29.22)
5 Helmick, Madison 12 Birmingham Groves 1:53.37 1:52.76
26.66 55.11 (28.45) 1:24.05 (28.94) 1:52.76 (28.71)
6 Cleason, Lily 11 Ann Arbor Skyline 1:52.57 1:53.62
26.20 54.66 (28.46) 1:23.99 (29.33) 1:53.62 (29.63)
7 Hudson, Grace 11 Battle Creek Lakeview 1:53.58 1:53.79
26.25 54.69 (28.44) 1:24.09 (29.40) 1:53.79 (29.70)
8 Kapla, Sophia 11 Grosse Pointe South 1:53.99 1:54.82
26.72 55.76 (29.04) 1:25.30 (29.54) 1:54.82 (29.52)
B Consolation Final
9 Fessenden, Danika 11 Grand Rapids Northview 1:54.29 1:53.97
26.16 54.75 (28.59) 1:24.24 (29.49) 1:53.97 (29.73)
10 Hassett, Kelley 10 Birmingham Seaholm 1:54.88 1:54.03
26.23 54.79 (28.56) 1:24.70 (29.91) 1:54.03 (29.33)
11 Sanders, Casey 11 North Farmington 1:56.81 1:55.65
26.61 55.56 (28.95) 1:25.69 (30.13) 1:55.65 (29.96)
12 Forbes, Jaime 10 Grand Rapids Northview 1:56.81 1:56.43
26.60 55.86 (29.26) 1:26.39 (30.53) 1:56.43 (30.04)
13 Stanley, Abigail 9 Birmingham Seaholm 1:58.74 1:56.89
26.55 55.64 (29.09) 1:26.79 (31.15) 1:56.89 (30.10)
14 Baltes, Ali 11 Jenison 1:57.57 1:56.97
27.73 57.52 (29.79) 1:27.63 (30.11) 1:56.97 (29.34)
15 VanLente, Sydney 11 GR Forest Hills Central 1:57.94 1:58.29
26.94 56.74 (29.80) 1:27.66 (30.92) 1:58.29 (30.63)
16 Kinnard, Jill 9 Dexter 1:58.98 1:59.95
27.97 58.18 (30.21) 1:29.39 (31.21) 1:59.95 (30.56)
Preliminaries
17 Mucciolj, Diana 12 Grosse Pointe North 1:59.04
18 Carothers, Paige 12 Portage Central 1:59.84
19 Overheul, Kelly 10 Portage Central 1:59.97

GRI

L

AA-C
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Preliminaries ... (Event 2 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Name

Yr_School
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2021 Girls MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 11/19/2021 to 11/20/2021
Oakland University Aquatic Center
Home of the Golden Grizzlies
Results

Prelim Time

Finals Time

Points

20 Thackery, Emily
21 Murray, Meghan
22 Zheng, Jessica

23 Sadler, Gina

24 VanZetten, Greta
25 Smith, Hannah
26 Welser, Evelyn
27 Sadowski, Danica
28 Dalziel, Delaney
29 McAvoy, Lili

Event 2 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Division2: 1:47.88 D 2014
Overall: 1:46.25 A 2007

Pool Record: 1:47.54 P 2006
2020 Champ: 1:49.42 C 2021

9 Midland Dow
11 Birmingham Seaholm
11 Rochester Adams
12 Ann Arbor Skyline
12 Holland
11 Temperance Bedford
9 Portage Central

9 Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills

10 Royal Oak
10 Byron Center

Mollie Pulte
Allison Schmitt

Hannah Williams

1:48.74 AA-A All-America Auto
1:50.57 AA-C AA Consideration

Meet Qualifying: 2:01.09

2:00.16
2:00.33
2:00.36
2:01.17
2:01.26
2:02.03
2:02.06
2:03.11
2:03.84
2:04.68

Allison Schmitt / Nikki Flynn

Bloomfield Hills
Canton

Canton / Oakland
Portage Northern

Name Yr Scheol  SeedTime  Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 Yoo, Olivia 12 Grosse Pointe South 1:53.20 1:50.83
25.63 53.31 (27.68) 1:22.01 (28.70) 1:50.83 (28.82)

2 Clifford, Samantha 11 Birmingham Seaholm 1:52.51 1:50.96
25.56 53.59 (28.03) 1:22.26 (28.67) 1:50.96 (28.70)

3 Williams, Hannah 11 Portage Northern 1:57.51 1:51.85
26.00 53.89 (27.89) 1:23.01 (29.12) 1:51.85 (28.84)

4 Cleason, Lily 11 Ann Arbor Skyline 1:51.75 1:52.57
25.87 53.92 (28.05) 1:23.06 (29.14) 1:52.57 (29.51)

5 Roberson, Ella 11 Midland Dow 1:53.11 1:52.95
26.10 54.28 (28.18) 1:23.54 (29.26) 1:52.95 (29.41)

6 Helmick, Madison 12 Birmingham Groves 1:52.63 1:53.37
26.91 55.49 (28.58) 1:24.61 (29.12) 1:53.37 (28.76)

7 Hudson, Grace 11 Battle Creek Lakeview 1:56.70 1:53.58
26.41 55.07 (28.66) 1:24.23 (29.16) 1:53.58 (29.35)

8 Kapla, Sophia 11 Grosse Pointe South 1:56.34 1:53.99
26.37 54.84 (28.47) 1:24.44 (29.60) 1:53.99 (29.55)

9 Fessenden, Danika 11 Grand Rapids Northview 1:54.05 1:54.29
26.49 55.05 (28.56) 1:24.69 (29.64) 1:54.29 (29.60)

10 Hassett, Kelley 10 Birmingham Seaholm 1:56.45 1:54.88
26.08 54.40 (28.32) 1:24.51 (30.11) 1:54.88 (30.37)

*11 Sanders, Casey 11 North Farmington 1:58.14 1:56.81
26.85 56.39 (29.54) 1:26.76 (30.37) 1:56.81 (30.05)

*11 Forbes, Jaime 10 Grand Rapids Northview 1:59.04 1:56.81
26.70 55.94 (29.24) 1:26.76 (30.82) 1:56.81 (30.05)
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HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 3:52 PM
2021 Girls MHSAA Division 2 Championships-11/19/2021 to 11/20/2021

Oakland University Aquatic Center
Home of the Golden Grizzlies

Preliminaries ... (Event 2 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Results

11/20/2021 Page 7

Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
13 Baltes, Ali 11 Jenison 1:57.75 1:57.57 q
27.59 57.37 (29.78) 1:27.66 (30.29) 1:57.57 (29.91)
14 VanLente, Sydney 11 GR Forest Hills Central 1:57.10 1:57.94 ¢
27.00 56.72 (29.72) 1:27.38 (30.66) 1:57.94 (30.56)
15 Stanley, Abigail 9 Birmingham Seaholm 1:57.93 1:58.74 ¢
26.34 55.53 (29.19) 1:27.10 (31.57) 1:58.74 (31.64)
16 Kinnard, Jill 9 Dexter 1:57.76 1:5898 q
27.51 57.55 (30.04) 1:28.65 (31.10) 1:58.98 (30.33)
17 Muccioli, Diana 12 Grosse Pointe North 1:58.49 1:59.04
27.65 57.35 (29.70) 1:28.19 (30.84) 1:59.04 (30.85)
18 Carothers, Paige 12 Portage Central 1:59.75 1:59.84
28.35 58.43 (30.08) 1:29.22 (30.79) 1:59.84 (30.62)
19 Overheul, Kelly 10 Portage Central 2:00.86 1:59.97
27.86 58.00 (30.14) 1:29.10 (31.10) 1:59.97 (30.87)
20 Thackery, Emily 9 Midland Dow 1:59.87 2:00.16
27.77 57.78 (30.01) 1:29.05 (31.27) 2:00.16 (31.11)
21 Murray, Meghan 11 Birmingham Seaholm 1:59.02 2:00.33
27.47 57.49 (30.02) 1:28.44 (30.95) 2:00.33 (31.89)
22 Zheng, Jessica 11 Rochester Adams 1:57.36 2:00.36
28.09 57.95 (29.86) 1:28.90 (30.95) 2:00.36 (31.46)
23 Sadler, Gina 12 Ann Arbor Skyline 2:00.83 2:01.17
28.02 58.82 (30.80) 1:30.16 (31.34) 2:01.17 (31.01)
24 VanZetten, Greta 12 Holland 2:00.27 2:01.26
27.46 57.21 (29.75) 1:28.45 (31.24) 2:01.26 (32.81)
25 Smith, Hannah 11 Temperance Bedford 2:00.71 2:02.03
28.13 58.84 (30.71) 1:30.34 (31.50) 2:02.03 (31.69)
26 Welser, Evelyn 9 Portage Central 2:00.06 2:02.06
28.01 58.81 (30.80) 1:30.62 (31.81) 2:02.06 (31.44)
27 Sadowski, Danica 9 Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills 1:59.17 2:03.11
27.94 58.91 (30.97) 1:31.10 (32.19) 2:03.11 (32.01)
28 Dalziel, Delaney 10 Royal Oak 2:00.61 2:03.84
28.17 59.77 (31.60) 1:32.04 (32.27) 2:03.84 (31.80)
29 McAvoy, Lili 10 Byron Center 2:00.30 2:04.68
28.09 59.30 (31.21) 1:32.14 (32.84) 2:04.68 (32.54)
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Event 3 Girls 200 Yard IM

Division 2:  2:00.06
Overall: 1:57.25

Pool Record: 1:57.92
2020 Champ: 2:02.50
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Oakland University Aquatic Center
Home of the Golden Grizzlies
Results

2011 Courtney Bartholomew
2018 Kathryn Ackerman
2017 Kathryn Ackerman
2021 Jordyn Shipps

2:01.51 AA-A All-America Auto
2:03.64 AA-C AA Consideration

Meet Qualifying: 2:18.39
Name

Holland
Grand Haven
Grand Haven

DeWitt

2021 Girls MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 11/19/2021 to 11/20/2021

Yr_School Prelim Ti Finals Ti Poi

A Championship Final
1 Olsen, Gracie
26.08
2 Heavner, Tess
26.74
3 Belmore, Elly
27.45
4 Schuetze, Sophie
27.05
5 Stanley, Katherine
27.06
6 Austin, Karen
27.46
7 Bushey, Mackenzie
28.00
8 Horling, Hasten
2791
B Consolation Final
9 Forbes, Addy
28.17
10 Rogers, Sadie
27.89
11 Lezotte, Brooke
28.89
12 Beauch, Brooklyn
27.62
13 Miller, Caroline
28.81
14 D'Errico, Emme
27.51
15 RadawskKi, Elyse
29.01
16 Gifford, Chloe
29.00
Preliminaries
17 Truesdell, Lucy
18 Cusumano, Emma
19 Clark, Sienna

12 Fenton
56.36 (30.28)

9 Fenton
57.42 (30.68)

1:31.83 (35.47)

1:34.51 (37.09)

12 Saint Clair Shores Lakeview

59.36 (31.91) 1:36.53 (37.17)
11 Grosse Pointe South
59.73 (32.68) 1:37.09 (37.36)
12 Birmingham Seaholm
59.46 (32.40) 1:36.06 (36.60)
12 Birmingham Groves
58.77 (31.31) 1:37.01 (38.24)
10 Farmington
1:01.23 (33.23) 1:37.32 (36.09)
12 Grand Rapids Northview
1:02.01 (34.10) 1:39.00 (36.99)

10 Grand Rapids Northview
58.24 (30.07) 1:37.67 (39.43)
9 Rochester Adams

1:00.95 (33.06) 1:38.49 (37.54)
11 Grosse Pointe South

1:00.27 (31.38) 1:38.56 (38.29)
10 Byron Center

1:02.22 (34.60) 1:40.79 (38.57)
11 Portage Central

1:00.51 (31.70) 1:40.23 (39.72)
10 Farmington

1:01.26 (33.75) 1:41.34 (40.08)
12 Jenison

1:03.45 (34.44) 1:41.81 (38.36)
11 Birmingham Seaholm

1:02.87 (33.87) 1:42.33 (39.46)

10 Royal Oak
11 South Lyon
11 Grosse Pointe South

2:02.90
2:01.58 (29.75)
2:04.60
2:04.92 (30.41)
2:07.17
2:06.09 (29.56)
2:06.76
2:06.38 (29.29)
2:06.12
2:06.43 (30.37)
2:06.86
2:06.46 (29.45)
2:08.63
2:08.84 (31.52)
2:08.97
2:10.08 (31.08)

2:09.08
2:07.46 (29.79)
2:09.38
2:08.45 (29.96)
2:09.37
2:08.97 (30.41)
2:09.57
2:11.62 (30.83)
2:12.86
2:12.39 (32.16)
2:12.80
2:12.65 (31.31)
2:12.39
2:13.19 (31.38)
2:13.22
2:14.85 (32.52)

2:13.52
2:14.08
2:14.37

GR

L

2:01.58C AA-C 20
2:04.92 17
2:06.09 16
2:06.38 15
2:06.43 14
2:06.46 13
2:08.84 12
2:10.08 11
2:07.46 9
2:08.45 7
2:08.97 6
2:11.62 5
2:12.39 4
2:12.65 3
2:13.19 2
2:14.85 1

TJies &F



Oakland University Aquatic Center - Site License

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 3:52 PM 11/20/2021 Page 9

2021 Girls MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 11/19/2021 to 11/20/2021

Oakland University Aquatic Center
Home of the Golden Grizzlies

Results
Preliminaries... (Event3 Girls 200 Yard IM)
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
20 Stafford, Chloe 12 Midland Dow 2:15.01
21 Cho, Annika 9 Farmington 2:15.08
22 Garvey, Hailey 9 South Lyon 2:15.65
23 Blakely, Abigail 12 Birmingham Seaholm 2:15.98
*24 Matos, Madison 12 Dexter 2:16.01
*24  Grake, Stella 11 Birmingham Groves 2:16.01
26 O'Brien, Ally 9 Birmingham Groves 2:16.94
27 Horwitz, Alana 9 Berkley 2:18.12
28 Murphy, Eryn 10 Midland Dow 2:18.14
29 Haney, Rose 12 Fenton 2:18.27
30 Reed, Isabella 11 Jenison 2:18.35
31 Koenn, Natalie 11 Dexter 2:18.39
32 Ugorowski, Gemma 12 Rochester Adams 2:19.24
33 Strand, Margaret 12 Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills 2:19.30
34 Kamp, Lauren 11 Birmingham Groves 2:19.38
35 Peura, Madelyn 11 Farmington 2:19.95
36 Bergdolt, Sarah 10 East Lansing 2:21.30
Event 3 Girls 200 Yard IM
Division 2:  2:00.06 D 2011 Courtney Bartholomew Holland
Overall: 1:57.25 A 2018 Kathryn Ackerman Grand Haven
Pool Record: 1:57.92 P 2017 Kathryn Ackerman Grand Haven
2020 Champ: 2:02.50 C 2021 Jordyn Shipps DeWitt

2:01.51 AA-A All-America Auto
2:03.64 AA-C AA Consideration

Meet Qualifying: 2:18.39

Yr_School Seed Ti Prelim Ti

Name
Preliminaries
1 Olsen, Gracie 12 Fenton
26.43 56.70 (30.27) 1:32.68 (35.98)
2 Heavner, Tess 9 Fenton
26.85 57.82 (30.97) 1:34.25 (36.43)
3 Stanley, Katherine 12 Birmingham Seaholm
27.16 59.38 (32.22) 1:35.61 (36.23)
4 Schuetze, Sophie 11 Grosse Pointe South
27.20 59.82 (32.62) 1:37.04 (37.22)
5 Austin, Karen 12 Birmingham Groves
27.53 58.97 (31.44) 1:37.28 (38.31)
6 Belmore, Elly 12 Saint Clair Shores Lakeview
27.39 59.22 (31.83) 1:37.31 (38.09)
7 Bushey, Mackenzie 10 Farmington
27.29 1:00.43 (33.14) 1:36.72 (36.29)
8 Horling, Hasten 12 Grand Rapids Northview
27.48 1:01.55 (34.07) 1:38.37 (36.82)

2:02.85
2:02.90 (30.22)
2:05.85
2:04.60 (30.35)
2:08.64
2:06.12 (30.51)
2:09.20
2:06.76 (29.72)
2:09.17
2:06.86 (29.58)
2:10.95
2:07.17 (29.86)
2:08.53
2:08.63 (31.91)
2:10.26
2:08.97 (30.60)

2:02.90

2:04.60

2:06.12

2:06.76

2:06.86

2:07.17

2:08.63

2:08.97

qAA-C
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2021 Girls MHSAA Division 2 Championships-11/19/2021 to 11/20/2021
Oakland University Aquatic Center
Home of the Golden Grizzlies
Results

Preliminaries... (Event3 Girls 200 Yard IM)

Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time

9 Forbes, Addy 10 Grand Rapids Northview 2:10.06 2:09.08
28.35 59.71 (31.36) 1:38.65 (38.94) 2:09.08 (30.43)

10 Lezotte, Brooke 11 Grosse Pointe South 2:11.62 2:09.37
28.99 1:00.86 (31.87) 1:39.67 (38.81) 2:09.37 (29.70)

11 Rogers, Sadie 9 Rochester Adams 2:11.71 2:09.38
28.13 1:00.83 (32.70) 1:39.43 (38.60) 2:09.38 (29.95)

12 Beauch, Brooklyn 10 Byron Center 2:10.07 2:09.57
27.52 1:00.55 (33.03) 1:39.17 (38.62) 2:09.57 (30.40)

13 RadawskKi, Elyse 12 Jenison 2:12.01 2:12.39
28.76 1:03.12 (34.36) 1:41.60 (38.48) 2:12.39 (30.79)

14 D'Errico, Emme 10 Farmington 2:17.65 2:12.80
27.37 1:01.33 (33.96) 1:41.54 (40.21) 2:12.80 (31.26)

15 Miller, Caroline 11 Portage Central 2:13.98 2:12.86
28.84 1:00.80 (31.96) 1:40.72 (39.92) 2:12.86 (32.14)

16 Gifford, Chloe 11 Birmingham Seaholm 2:14.94 2:13.22
28.90 1:02.84 (33.94) 1:41.65 (38.81) 2:13.22 (31.57)

17 Truesdell, Lucy 10 Royal Oak 2:14.42 2:13.52
28.39 1:02.91 (34.52) 1:41.38 (38.47) 2:13.52 (32.14)

18 Cusumano, Emma 11 South Lyon 2:13.54 2:14.08
2891 1:03.21 (34.30) 1:43.17 (39.96) 2:14.08 (30.91)

19 Clark, Sienna 11 Grosse Pointe South 2:17.34 2:14.37
30.38 1:03.71 (33.33) 1:44.00 (40.29) 2:14.37 (30.37)

20 Stafford, Chloe 12 Midland Dow 2:15.09 2:15.01
29.30 1:03.18 (33.88) 1:43.74 (40.56) 2:15.01 (31.27)

21 Cho, Annika 9 Farmington 2:17.49 2:15.08
28.72 1:02.48 (33.76) 1:43.23 (40.75) 2:15.08 (31.85)

22 Garvey, Hailey 9 South Lyon 2:14.65 2:15.65
29.71 1:04.40 (34.69) 1:44.32 (39.92) 2:15.65 (31.33)

23 Blakely, Abigail 12 Birmingham Seaholm 2:15.13 2:15.98
28.85 1:03.30 (34.45) 1:44.26 (40.96) 2:15.98 (31.72)

*24 Matos, Madison 12 Dexter 2:17.30 2:16.01
30.83 1:03.75 (32.92) 1:44.68 (40.93) 2:16.01 (31.33)

*24  Grake, Stella 11 Birmingham Groves 2:17.96 2:16.01
30.52 1:05.90 (35.38) 1:43.70 (37.80) 2:16.01 (32.31)

26 0'Brien, Ally 9 Birmingham Groves 2:14.49 2:16.94
28.96 1:04.45 (35.49) 1:43.31 (38.86) 2:16.94 (33.63)

27 Horwitz, Alana 9 Berkley 2:18.24 2:18.12
30.13 1:07.14 (37.01) 1:45.67 (38.53) 2:18.12 (32.45)

28 Murphy, Eryn 10 Midland Dow 2:17.66 2:18.14
29.26 1:04.00 (34.74) 1:45.56 (41.56) 2:18.14 (32.58)

29 Haney, Rose 12 Fenton 2:18.29 2:18.27
29.90 1:05.26 (35.36) 1:46.18 (40.92) 2:18.27 (32.09)

30 Reed, Isabella 11 Jenison 2:18.29 2:18.35
29.99 1:04.84 (34.85) 1:46.72 (41.88) 2:18.35 (31.63)

31 Koenn, Natalie 11 Dexter 2:17.72 2:18.39
30.26 1:05.28 (35.02) 1:45.13 (39.85) 2:18.39 (33.26)
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Preliminaries... (Event3 Girls 200 Yard IM)
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2021 Girls MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 11/19/2021 to 11/20/2021
Oakland University Aquatic Center
Home of the Golden Grizzlies
Results

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
32 Ugorowski, Gemma 12 Rochester Adams 2:16.00 2:19.24
30.58 1:07.42 (36.84) 1:45.93 (38.51) 2:19.24 (33.31)
33 Strand, Margaret 12 Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills 2:17.56 2:19.30
30.51 1:03.52 (33.01) 1:46.15 (42.63) 2:19.30 (33.15)
34 Kamp, Lauren 11 Birmingham Groves 2:17.80 2:19.38
29.67 1:06.33 (36.66) 1:45.92 (39.59) 2:19.38 (33.46)
35 Peura, Madelyn 11 Farmington 2:15.94 2:19.95
28.89 1:05.56 (36.67) 1:45.52 (39.96) 2:19.95 (34.43)
36 Bergdolt, Sarah 10 EastLansing 2:18.31 2:21.30
29.08 1:03.37 (34.29) 1:49.58 (46.21) 2:21.30 (31.72)
Event 4 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
**15-Minute Break After Prelims**
Division 2: 2219 D 2017 Ileah Doctor E Grand Rapids
Overall: 22.04 A 2002 Kara Lynn Joyce Pioneer
Pool Record: 22.38 P 2017 Ashley Turak Farmington
2020 Champ: 2390 C 2021 Grace Albrecht Jenison

23.20 AA-A All-America Auto
23.54 AA-C AA Consideration

Meet Qualifying: 25.59

Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A Championship Final
*1 Albrecht, Grace 10 Jenison 23.83 23.94 18.50
*1 Kozma, Claire 12 Ann Arbor Skyline 23.79 23.94 18.50
3 Burry, Carly 12 Birmingham Seaholm 24.05 23.98 16
4 Dalziel, Mairin 12 Royal Oak 24.29 24.10 15
5 Dixon, Eliza 12 Birmingham Seaholm 24.43 24.31 14
6 McKinley, Jillian 12 Coldwater 24.28 24.35 13
7 Newton, Sierra 11 South Lyon 24.72 24.40 12
8 Hopek, Anya 11 DeWitt 24.64 24.49 11
B Consolation Final
9 Tay, Maddie 12 Grand Rapids Northview 24.81 24.68 9
10 Bedsworth, Phoebe 12 Grosse Pointe South 24.86 24.69 7
11 Petz, Lillian 10 Grosse Pointe South 25.18 24.98 6
12 Lindower, Lily 9 Grand Rapids Northview 24.99 25.05 5
13 Handwork, Phoebe 11 Grosse Pointe South 24.85 25.12 4
14 Nelson, Ashleigh 11 Byron Center 25.17 25.14 3
15 Morris, Marie 12 Birmingham Groves 25.30 25.28 2
16 Witte, Lily 11 Dexter 25.24 25.40 1
Preliminaries
17 Watson, Karis 10 Portage Central 25.33
18 Fuleky, Alexa 10 Temperance Bedford 25.34
19 Doyel, Jessica 12 GR Forest Hills Central 25.38
20 Goel, Mayah 11 Birmingham Groves 25.44
21 Hier, Margaret 12 GR Forest Hills Central 25.45




Oakland University Aquatic Center - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 3:52 PM 11/20/2021 Page 12
2021 Girls MHSAA Division 2 Championships-11/19/2021 to 11/20/2021
Oakland University Aquatic Center
Home of the Golden Grizzlies

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 4 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
22 Klepp, Elizabeth 12 Grosse Pointe South 25.49
23 Fletcher, Simone 12 Rochester Adams 25.50
24 Dudek, Randi 11 Coldwater 25.67
25 Pugh, Lucy 9 Berkley 25.69
*26 Visser, Sydney 9 Farmington 25.79
*26 MacNeil, Lauren 11 Ann Arbor Skyline 25.79
28 Balcom, Marea 11 Dexter 25.88
29 Straub, Addie 12 St]oseph 25.94
30 Philip, Madeline 12 Portage Central 2597
31 King, Kelly 11 Royal Oak 26.05
Event 4 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
**¥15-Minute Break After Prelims**
Division 2: 2219 D 2017 Ileah Doctor E Grand Rapids
Overall: 22.04 A 2002 Kara Lynn Joyce Pioneer
Pool Record: 22.38 P 2017 Ashley Turak Farmington
2020 Champ: 2390 C 2021 Grace Albrecht Jenison
23.20 AA-A All-America Auto
23.54 AA-C AA Consideration
Meet Qualifying: 25.59
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Kozma, Claire 12 Ann Arbor Skyline 23.64 23.79C q
2 Albrecht, Grace 10 Jenison 23.76 23.83C a
3 Burry, Carly 12 Birmingham Seaholm 25.01 24.05 q
4 McKinley, Jillian 12 Coldwater 24.09 2428 q
5 Dalziel, Mairin 12 Royal Oak 24.67 2429 q
6 Dixon, Eliza 12 Birmingham Seaholm 24.60 2443 g
7 Hopek, Anya 11 DeWitt 24.89 24.64 q
8 Newton, Sierra 11 South Lyon 24.37 2472 q
9 Tay, Maddie 12 Grand Rapids Northview 25.07 2481 ¢
10 Handwork, Phoebe 11 Grosse Pointe South 25.08 2485 q
11 Bedsworth, Phoebe 12 Grosse Pointe South 24.89 2486 q
12 Lindower, Lily 9 Grand Rapids Northview 25.17 2499 q
13 Nelson, Ashleigh 11 Byron Center 25.13 2517 q
14 Petz, Lillian 10 Grosse Pointe South 25.54 25.18 «q
15 Witte, Lily 11 Dexter 25.41 2524 a
16 Morris, Marie 12 Birmingham Groves 25.14 2530 ¢
17 Watson, Karis 10 Portage Central 25.42 25.33
18 Fuleky, Alexa 10 Temperance Bedford 25.22 25.34
19 Doyel, Jessica 12 GR Forest Hills Central 24.97 25.38
20 Goel, Mayah 11 Birmingham Groves 25.44 25.44
21 Hier, Margaret 12 GR Forest Hills Central 25.44 25.45
22 Klepp, Elizabeth 12 Grosse Pointe South 25.48 25.49
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2021 Girls MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 11/19/2021 to 11/20/2021
Oakland University Aquatic Center
Home of the Golden Grizzlies

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 4 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
23 Fletcher, Simone 12 Rochester Adams 25.23 25.50
24 Dudek, Randi 11 Coldwater 25.45 25.67
25 Pugh, Lucy 9 Berkley 25.50 25.69
*26 Visser, Sydney 9 Farmington 25.48 25.79
*26 MacNeil, Lauren 11 Ann Arbor Skyline 25.57 25.79
28 Balcom, Marea 11 Dexter 25.29 25.88
29 Straub, Addie 12 St]oseph 25.43 25.94
30 Philip, Madeline 12 Portage Central 25.57 25.97
31 King, Kelly 11 Royal Oak 25.52 26.05
-~ Beal, Avery 9 Grosse Pointe North 2491 SCR
Event 5 Girls 1 mtr Diving - 11 Dives
Prelims - Dives 1-5
Semis - Dives 6-8
Finals - Dives 9-11
Division2:  503.55 D 11/20/2021 Lily Witte Dexter
Overall: 509.50 A 2016 Camryn McPherson Saline
Pool Record: NP P
2020 Champ: 486.95 C 2021 Lily Witte Dexter
Name Yr_School Semis Score Finals Score Points
Finals
1 Witte, Lily 11 Dexter 346.35 503.55D 20
2 Li, Caroline 11 Okemos 309.80 450.30P 17
3 Kinnard, Vivian 11 Dexter 280.55 390.60P 16
4 Clack, Sophia 10 Jenison 269.15 353.30P 15
5 Saenz, Gabriella 12 Birmingham Groves 249.20 346.45P 14
6 Younkin, Molly 12 South Lyon 251.25 338.80P 13
7 Petrie, Gwen 11 East Lansing 250.65 333.75P 12
8 Krzciok, Emily 11 Midland Dow 235.60 332.50P 11
9 Valencia-Moore, Mckenzie 12 South Lyon 238.85 324.75P 9
10 Grossman, Elysa 12 Dexter 225.55 320.70P 7
11 Deighan, Ellie 12 Birmingham Groves 240.55 318.70P 6
12 Linton, Reese 11 South Lyon 234.20 314.20P 5
13 Thornley, Olivia 11 GR Forest Hills Central 228.85 304.45P 4
14 Sepanski, Breanna 11 South Lyon 221.65 304.25P 3
15 Ballard, Katherine 11 Birmingham Seaholm 226.65 299.20P 2
16 Yeager, Rachael 10 GR Forest Hills Central 223.80 29290P 1
Semi-Finals
17 Patterson, Josephina 11 Dexter 213.55
18 Schrag, Violet 10 Ann Arbor Skyline 210.35
19 Haines, Lauren 12 Midland Dow 209.95

20 Yessler, Sadie 9 Livonia Churchill 208.55
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Event 5 Girls 1 mtr Diving - 11 Dives
Prelims - Dives 1-5
Semis - Dives 6-8

Finals - Dives 9-11

Oakland University Aquatic Center
Home of the Golden Grizzlies
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2021 Girls MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 11/19/2021 to 11/20/2021

Division 2:  503.55 D 11/20/2021 Lily Witte Dexter
Overall: 509.50 A 2016 Camryn McPherson Saline
Pool Record: NP P
2020 Champ: 486.95 C 2021 Lily Witte Dexter
Name Yr_ School Prelim Score Semis Score
Semi-Finals
1 Witte, Lily 11 Dexter 216.75 346.35P ¢
2 Li, Caroline 11 Okemos 189.95 309.80P ¢
3 Kinnard, Vivian 11 Dexter 175.25 280.55P ¢
4 Clack, Sophia 10 Jenison 175.70 269.15P ¢
5 Younkin, Molly 12 South Lyon 157.45 251.25P q
6 Petrie, Gwen 11 East Lansing 166.00 250.65P ¢
7 Saenz, Gabriella 12 Birmingham Groves 166.60 249.20P ¢
8 Deighan, Ellie 12 Birmingham Groves 178.05 240.55P ¢
9 Valencia-Moore, Mckenzie 12 South Lyon 151.00 238.85P ¢
10 Krzciok, Emily 11 Midland Dow 152.40 235.60P q
11 Linton, Reese 11 South Lyon 148.45 234.20P ¢
12 Thornley, Olivia 11 GR Forest Hills Central 153.15 228.85P q
13 Ballard, Katherine 11 Birmingham Seaholm 155.45 226.65P q
14 Grossman, Elysa 12 Dexter 145.90 225.55P ¢
15 Yeager, Rachael 10 GR Forest Hills Central 158.25 223.80P q
16 Sepanski, Breanna 11 South Lyon 132.25 221.65P ¢
17 Patterson, Josephina 11 Dexter 138.85 213.55P
18 Schrag, Violet 10 Ann Arbor Skyline 137.70 210.35P
19 Haines, Lauren 12 Midland Dow 140.80 209.95P
20 Yessler, Sadie 9 Livonia Churchill 138.65 208.55P
Preliminaries
21 Calhoun, Charlotte 10 Coldwater 131.80
22 Wiskow, Gabrielle 11 Stjoseph 130.85
23 Norman, Elizabeth 12 East Lansing 128.10
*24 Rogowski, Ava 11 Grosse Pointe South 126.15
*24  Glerum, Madeline 11 Byron Center 126.15
26 Hardy, Avery 10 Battle Creek Lakeview 125.95
27 Luecke, Amelia 10 Allen Park 124.25
28 Palmer, Bradleigh 11 Battle Creek Lakeview 122.10
29 Kozel, Sara 10 Warren Cousino 119.65
30 Goodnoe, Siara 11 Okemos 118.15
31 Boisselle, Libby 11 Temperance Bedford 117.80
32 Koch, Ella 10 Fenton 117.10
33 Bentley, Ella 9 Ann Arbor Skyline 114.60
34 Meidl, Lydia 11 Rochester Adams 104.25
35 Jacobs, Marnie 11 North Farmington 103.75
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2021 Girls MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 11/19/2021 to 11/20/2021
Oakland University Aquatic Center
Home of the Golden Grizzlies
Results
Preliminaries ... (Event5 Girls 1 mtr Diving - 11 Dives)

Name Yr_School Prelim Score Semis Score
36 Marchi, Pamela 9 Royal Oak 78.40
Event 5 Girls 1 mtr Diving - 11 Dives
Prelims - Dives 1-5
Semis - Dives 6-8
Finals - Dives 9-11
Division2:  503.55 D 11/20/2021 Lily Witte Dexter
Overall: 509.50 A 2016 Camryn McPherson Saline
Pool Record: NP P
2020 Champ: 48695 C 2021 Lily Witte Dexter
Name Yr_School Prelim Score
Preliminaries
1 Witte, Lily 11 Dexter 472.25 216.75P q
2 Li, Caroline 11 Okemos 463.05 189.95P q
3 Deighan, Ellie 12 Birmingham Groves 377.15 178.05P q
4 Clack, Sophia 10 Jenison 384.00 175.70P q
5 Kinnard, Vivian 11 Dexter 404.85 175.25P q
6 Saenz, Gabriella 12 Birmingham Groves 339.00 166.60P q
7 Petrie, Gwen 11 East Lansing 385.45 166.00P q
8 Yeager, Rachael 10 GR Forest Hills Central 311.30 158.25P q
9 Younkin, Molly 12 South Lyon 349.40 157.45P q
10 Ballard, Katherine 11 Birmingham Seaholm 336.75 155.45P q
11 Thornley, Olivia 11 GR Forest Hills Central 308.40 153.15P q
12 Krzciok, Emily 11 Midland Dow 354.40 152.40P q
13 Valencia-Moore, Mckenzie 12 South Lyon 324.15 151.00P q
14 Linton, Reese 11 South Lyon 300.70 148.45P q
15 Grossman, Elysa 12 Dexter 345.90 145.90P q
16 Haines, Lauren 12 Midland Dow 282.15 140.80P q
17 Patterson, Josephina 11 Dexter 287.10 138.85P a
18 Yessler, Sadie 9 Livonia Churchill 302.60 138.65P q
19 Schrag, Violet 10 Ann Arbor Skyline 287.80 137.70P q
20 Sepanski, Breanna 11 South Lyon 324.65 132.25P q
21 Calhoun, Charlotte 10 Coldwater 335.75 131.80P
22 Wiskow, Gabrielle 11 St]oseph 306.10 130.85P
23 Norman, Elizabeth 12 East Lansing 310.85 128.10P
*24 Rogowski, Ava 11 Grosse Pointe South 296.45 126.15P
*24  Glerum, Madeline 11 Byron Center 308.70 126.15P
26 Hardy, Avery 10 Battle Creek Lakeview 307.90 125.95P
27 Luecke, Amelia 10 Allen Park 285.85 124.25P
28 Palmer, Bradleigh 11 Battle Creek Lakeview 334.05 122.10P
29 Kozel, Sara 10 Warren Cousino 295.70 119.65P
30 Goodnoe, Siara 11 Okemos 316.55 118.15P
31 Boisselle, Libby 11 Temperance Bedford 305.35 117.80P
32 Koch, Ella 10 Fenton 288.30 117.10P
33 Bentley, Ella 9 Ann Arbor Skyline 301.35 114.60P
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2021 Girls MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 11/19/2021 to 11/20/2021

Oakland University Aquatic Center
Home of the Golden Grizzlies

Preliminaries ... (Event5 Girls 1 mtr Diving - 11 Dives)
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Name Yr School Prelim Score
34 Meidl, Lydia 11 Rochester Adams 260.35 104.25P
35 Jacobs, Marnie 11 North Farmington 273.85 103.75P
36 Marchi, Pamela 9 Royal Oak 259.20 78.40P
--- Norris, Chelsea 11 Warren Mott NP SCR
---  Cichocki, Abby 12 StJoseph 285.40 SCR
--- Puttaiah, Anika 12 Birmingham Seaholm 261.85 SCR
--- Lueck, Abby 12 Livonia Churchill 278.20 SCR
--- Nussear, Allison 9 Midland Dow 241.00 SCR
-~ Bhate, Reva 10 Livonia Churchill 163.05 SCR
Event 6 Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
Division 2: 5395 D 2014 Taylor Garcia Holland
Overall: 5335 A 2021 Brady Kendall Plymouth
Pool Record: 53.15 P 2016 Emily Hayhow Wright State
2020 Champ: 55.18 C 2021 Gracie Olsen Fenton

54.42 AA-A All-America Auto
55.49 AA-C AA Consideration

Meet Qualifying: 1:01.69

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A Championship Final

1 Olsen, Gracie 12 Fenton 55.40 54.19C AA-A 20
25.45 54.19 (28.74)

2 Yoo, Olivia 12 Grosse Pointe South 55.82 54.83C AA-C 17
26.07 54.83 (28.76)

3 Schuetze, Sophie 11 Grosse Pointe South 56.88 55.68 16
26.32 55.68 (29.36)

4 Lickman, Sophia 9 South Lyon East 56.60 56.48 15
26.37 56.48 (30.11)

5 Beauch, Brooklyn 10 Byron Center 56.82 56.85 14
26.48 56.85 (30.37)

6 Baker, Angelina 12 Portage Northern 57.65 57.58 13
27.30 57.58 (30.28)

7 Kozma, Claire 12 Ann Arbor Skyline 58.16 57.93 12
26.70 57.93 (31.23)

8 D'Errico, Emme 10 Farmington 58.63 58.86 11
27.10 58.86 (31.76)

B Consolation Final

9 Rogers, Sadie 9 Rochester Adams 58.98 58.61 9
27.96 58.61 (30.65)

10 Scully, Bryce 10 Berkley 59.04 59.04 7
27.71 59.04 (31.33)

11 Truesdell, Lucy 10 Royal Oak 1:00.31 59.40 6
27.68 59.40 (31.72)

12 Woodman, Lauren 12 Rochester Adams 1:00.40 59.67 5
27.50 59.67 (32.17)
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2021 Girls MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 11/19/2021 to 11/20/2021
Oakland University Aquatic Center
Home of the Golden Grizzlies

Results
B Consolation Final ... (Event 6 Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points

13 Malinova, Nicole 11 Warren Mott 59.51 59.71 4
27.63 59.71 (32.08)

14 Huyser, Rachel 12 Jenison 59.34 1:00.13 3
28.20 1:00.13 (31.93)

15 Bedsworth, Charlotte 10 Grosse Pointe South 1:00.61 1:00.89 2
28.41 1:00.89 (32.48)

16 VanLente, Sydney 11 GR Forest Hills Central 59.99 1:01.06 1
28.46 1:01.06 (32.60)

Preliminaries

17 Coon, Joselyn 9 Livonia Franklin 1:00.77

18 Pazdernik, Thea 12 Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills 1:01.14

19 Blakely, Abigail 12 Birmingham Seaholm 1:01.15

20 DiDio, Hannah 9 Grosse Pointe South 1:01.30

21 Bergdolt, Sarah 10 East Lansing 1:02.12

22 O'Brien, Ally 9 Birmingham Groves 1:02.27

23 Alles, Sasha 9 Portage Northern 1:02.31

---  Sower, Emmy 10 Midland Dow DQ

Event 6 Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Division 2: 5395 D
Overall: 5335 A

Pool Record: 53.15 P
2020 Champ: 55.18 C

2014 Taylor Garcia
2021 Brady Kendall
2016 Emily Hayhow
2021 Gracie Olsen

54.42 AA-A All-America Auto
55.49 AA-C AA Consideration

Meet Qualifying: 1:01.69

Plymouth

Wright State

Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 Olsen, Gracie 12 Fenton 55.25 55.40 gAA-C
26.31 55.40 (29.09)

2 Yoo, Olivia 12 Grosse Pointe South 55.34 55.82 q
26.76 55.82 (29.06)

3 Lickman, Sophia 9 South Lyon East 56.39 56.60 ¢
26.39 56.60 (30.21)

4 Beauch, Brooklyn 10 Byron Center 56.58 56.82 q
26.60 56.82 (30.22)

5 Schuetze, Sophie 11 Grosse Pointe South 56.74 56.88 q
27.01 56.88 (29.87)

6 Baker, Angelina 12 Portage Northern 57.67 57.65 q
27.10 57.65 (30.55)

7 Kozma, Claire 12 Ann Arbor Skyline 57.47 58.16 «q
27.17 58.16 (30.99)

8 D'Errico, Emme 10 Farmington 59.43 58.63 q
27.29 58.63 (31.34)
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2021 Girls MHSAA Division 2 Championships-11/19/2021 to 11/20/2021
Oakland University Aquatic Center

Home of the Golden Grizzlies

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 6 Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)
Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
9 Rogers, Sadie 9 Rochester Adams 58.81 5898 q
28.10 58.98 (30.88)
10 Scully, Bryce 10 Berkley 58.02 59.04 ¢
28.36 59.04 (30.68)
11 Huyser, Rachel 12 Jenison 1:00.47 59.34 ¢
27.91 59.34 (31.43)
12 Malinova, Nicole 11 Warren Mott 1:00.36 59.51 q
27.71 59.51 (31.80)
13 VanLente, Sydney 11 GR Forest Hills Central 59.67 59.99 q
28.04 59.99 (31.95)
14 Truesdell, Lucy 10 Royal Oak 59.64 1:00.31 g
27.99 1:00.31 (32.32)
15 Woodman, Lauren 12 Rochester Adams 59.58 1:00.40 g
28.01 1:00.40 (32.39)
16 Bedsworth, Charlotte 10 Grosse Pointe South 1:00.77 1:00.61 g
28.10 1:00.61 (32.51)
17 Coon, Joselyn 9 Livonia Franklin 1:00.65 1:00.77
27.68 1:00.77 (33.09)
18 Pazdernik, Thea 12 Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills 1:00.59 1:01.14
28.35 1:01.14 (32.79)
19 Blakely, Abigail 12 Birmingham Seaholm 1:00.46 1:01.15
28.89 1:01.15 (32.26)
20 DiDio, Hannah 9 Grosse Pointe South 1:01.60 1:01.30
29.38 1:01.30 (31.92)
21 Bergdolt, Sarah 10 East Lansing 1:00.87 1:02.12
28.76 1:02.12 (33.36)
22 0'Brien, Ally 9 Birmingham Groves 1:01.44 1:02.27
29.28 1:02.27 (32.99)
23 Alles, Sasha 9 Portage Northern 1:01.48 1:02.31
29.18 1:02.31 (33.13)
--- Sower, Emmy 10 Midland Dow 59.02 DQ 59.82

False start
27.28

DQ 59.82 (32.54)
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2021 Girls MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 11/19/2021 to 11/20/2021
Oakland University Aquatic Center
Home of the Golden Grizzlies
Results

Event 7 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Division 2: 49.59 D 2017 Ileah Doctor E Grand Rapids
Overall: 48.59 A 2002 Kara Lynn Joyce Pioneer
Pool Record: 4891 P 2017 Alexandra Deloof Club Wolverine
2020 Champ: 50.80 C 2021 Jordyn Shipps DeWitt

50.19 AA-A All-America Auto
51.05 AA-C AA Consideration

Meet Qualifying: 55.69
Name

Yr_School Prelim Ti Finals Ti Poi

A Championship Final
1 Clifford, Samantha
24.73
2 Albrecht, Grace
24.98
3 Dalziel, Mairin
25.03
4 Helmick, Madison
25.24
5 Burry, Carly
25.33
6 Louwers, Lauren
25.60
7 Newton, Sierra
25.41
8 McKinley, Jillian
25.77
B Consolation Final
9 Stanley, Abigail
25.77
10 Bedsworth, Phoebe
25.95
11 Oade, Peyton
26.19
12 Hopek, Anya
25.75
13 Lee, Shannen
25.72
14 Stefanac, Sophie
26.31
15 Dixon, Eliza
25.92
16 Tay, Maddie
26.30
Preliminaries
17 Deininger, Allie
18 Thurston, Hazel
19 Tromp, Bryanna

11 Birmingham Seaholm
51.02 (26.29)

10 Jenison
52.27 (27.29)

12 Royal Oak
52.55 (27.52)

12 Birmingham Groves
52.61 (27.37)

12 Birmingham Seaholm
53.03 (27.70)

12 Birmingham Seaholm
53.20 (27.60)

11 South Lyon
53.26 (27.85)

12 Coldwater
53.96 (28.19)

9 Birmingham Seaholm

53.94 (28.17)

12 Grosse Pointe South
54.14 (28.19)

12 Grand Rapids Northview
54.28 (28.09)

11 DeWitt
54.29 (28.54)

10 Ann Arbor Skyline
54.34 (28.62)

11 Fenton
54.35 (28.04)

12 Birmingham Seaholm
54.39 (28.47)

12 Grand Rapids Northview
54.41 (28.11)

10 Ann Arbor Skyline
10 Livonia Churchill
11 Byron Center

51.60

51.90

52.78

52.45

52.93

53.30

53.11

53.39

54.11

54.65

54.57

54.64

53.95

54.35

54.04

54.14

54.87

55.17
55.19

51.02

52.27

52.55

52.61

53.03

53.20

53.26

53.96

53.94

54.14

54.28

54.29

54.34

54.35

54.39

54.41

AA-C

20

17

16

15

14

13

12

11
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 7 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
20 Nelson, Ashleigh 11 Byron Center 5557
21 Pugh, Lucy 9 Berkley 55.66
22 VanZetten, Greta 12 Holland 55.72
*23 Thackery, Emily 9 Midland Dow 55.85
*23  Fletcher, Simone 12 Rochester Adams 55.85
25 Hier, Margaret 12 GR Forest Hills Central 55.90
26 Murray, Meghan 11 Birmingham Seaholm 56.22
27 Goel, Mayah 11 Birmingham Groves 56.25
28 Straub, Addie 12 Stjoseph 56.97
Event 7 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
Division 2: 49.59 D 2017 Ileah Doctor E Grand Rapids
Overall: 48.59 A 2002 Kara Lynn Joyce Pioneer
Pool Record: 4891 P 2017 Alexandra Deloof Club Wolverine
2020 Champ: 50.80 C 2021 Jordyn Shipps DeWitt
50.19 AA-A All-America Auto
51.05 AA-C AA Consideration
Meet Qualifying: 55.69
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Clifford, Samantha 11 Birmingham Seaholm 52.25 51.60
24.89 51.60 (26.71)
2 Albrecht, Grace 10 Jenison 52.50 51.90
24.97 51.90 (26.93)
3 Helmick, Madison 12 Birmingham Groves 53.40 52.45
25.17 52.45 (27.28)
4 Dalziel, Mairin 12 Royal Oak 53.44 52.78
25.20 52.78 (27.58)
5 Burry, Carly 12 Birmingham Seaholm 55.09 52.93
25.53 52.93 (27.40)
6 Newton, Sierra 11 South Lyon 52.51 53.11
25.49 53.11 (27.62)
7 Louwers, Lauren 12 Birmingham Seaholm 54.74 53.30
25.62 53.30 (27.68)
8 McKinley, Jillian 12 Coldwater 53.86 53.39
25.66 53.39 (27.73)
9 Lee, Shannen 10 Ann Arbor Skyline 54.98 53.95
25.95 53.95 (28.00)
10 Dixon, Eliza 12 Birmingham Seaholm 55.55 54.04
2591 54.04 (28.13)
11 Stanley, Abigail 9 Birmingham Seaholm 55.57 54.11
25.94 54.11 (28.17)
12 Tay, Maddie 12 Grand Rapids Northview 54.75 54.14
26.19 54.14 (27.95)
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2021 Girls MHSAA Division 2 Championships-11/19/2021 to 11/20/2021
Oakland University Aquatic Center

Home of the Golden Grizzlies

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 7 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
13 Stefanac, Sophie 11 Fenton 54.23 5435 q
26.03 54.35 (28.32)
14 QOade, Peyton 12 Grand Rapids Northview 55.26 5457 q
26.11 54.57 (28.46)
15 Hopek, Anya 11 DeWitt 54.59 54.64 q
25.50 54.64 (29.14)
16 Bedsworth, Phoebe 12 Grosse Pointe South 55.15 54.65 aq
26.23 54.65 (28.42)
17 Deininger, Allie 10 Ann Arbor Skyline 54.96 54.87
26.35 54.87 (28.52)
18 Thurston, Hazel 10 Livonia Churchill 55.53 55.17
26.52 55.17 (28.65)
19 Tromp, Bryanna 11 Byron Center 55.38 55.19
26.91 55.19 (28.28)
20 Nelson, Ashleigh 11 Byron Center 55.06 55.57
26.71 55.57 (28.86)
21 Pugh, Lucy 9 Berkley 55.15 55.66
26.84 55.66 (28.82)
22 VanZetten, Greta 12 Holland 55.23 55.72
26.89 55.72 (28.83)
*23 Thackery, Emily 9 Midland Dow 55.66 55.85
26.95 55.85 (28.90)
*23 Fletcher, Simone 12 Rochester Adams 55.44 55.85
26.62 55.85 (29.23)
25 Hier, Margaret 12 GR Forest Hills Central 55.52 55.90
27.18 55.90 (28.72)
26 Murray, Meghan 11 Birmingham Seaholm 55.50 56.22
27.58 56.22 (28.64)
27 Goel, Mayah 11 Birmingham Groves 54.81 56.25
26.66 56.25 (29.59)
28 Straub, Addie 12 St]oseph 55.54 56.97
27.44 56.97 (29.53)
--- Beal, Avery 9 Grosse Pointe North 55.42 SCR
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2021 Girls MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 11/19/2021 to 11/20/2021
Oakland University Aquatic Center
Home of the Golden Grizzlies
Results

Event 8 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Division 2: 4:54.97 D 11/20/2021 Angelina Baker Portage Northern
Overall: 4:44.47 A 2017 Lola Mull Grand Ledge
Pool Record: 4:42.82 P 2017 Allison Schmitt Unattached
2020 Champ: 4:57.75 C 2021 Angelina Baker Portage Northern
4:52.18 AA-A All-America Auto
4:56.85 AA-C AA Consideration
Meet Qualifying: 5:25.09
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points

A Championship Final

1 Baker, Angelina 12 Portage Northern 4:56.69 4:5497D AA-C 20
27.31 56.74 (29.43) 1:26.36 (29.62) 1:56.04 (29.68)
2:25.75 (29.71) 2:55.62 (29.87) 3:25.56 (29.94) 3:55.63 (30.07)
4:25.61 (29.98) 4:54.97 (29.36)
2 Austin, Karen 12 Birmingham Groves 4:56.87 4:56.20C AA-C 17
27.34 56.75 (29.41) 1:26.54 (29.79) 1:56.31 (29.77)
2:26.22 (29.91) 2:56.12 (29.90) 3:26.12 (30.00) 3:56.33 (30.21)
4:26.61 (30.28) 4:56.20 (29.59)
3 Roberson, Ella 11 Midland Dow 5:03.28 5:02.69 16
27.43 57.22 (29.79) 1:27.82 (30.60) 1:58.46 (30.64)
2:29.46 (31.00) 3:00.67 (31.21) 3:31.47 (30.80) 4:02.26 (30.79)
4:32.88 (30.62) 5:02.69 (29.81)
4 Hassett, Kelley 10 Birmingham Seaholm 5:05.67 5:04.16 15
27.47 57.48 (30.01) 1:28.36 (30.88) 1:59.67 (31.31)
2:30.98 (31.31) 3:02.31 (31.33) 3:33.29 (30.98) 4:04.21 (30.92)
4:35.37 (31.16) 5:04.16 (28.79)
5 Kapla, Sophia 11 Grosse Pointe South 5:03.33 5:05.43 14
27.42 57.21 (29.79) 1:27.85 (30.64) 1:58.58 (30.73)
2:29.51 (30.93) 3:00.62 (31.11) 3:31.93 (31.31) 4:03.40 (31.47)
4:34.91 (31.51) 5:05.43 (30.52)
6 Forbes, Jaime 10 Grand Rapids Northview 5:10.27 5:10.33 13
27.33 57.26 (29.93) 1:28.48 (31.22) 1:59.73 (31.25)
2:31.52 (31.79) 3:03.44 (31.92) 3:35.26 (31.82) 4:07.41 (32.15)
4:39.11 (31.70) 5:10.33 (31.22)
7 Hudson, Grace 11 Battle Creek Lakeview 5:04.91 5:12.11 12
27.58 58.29 (30.71) 1:29.36 (31.07) 2:01.02 (31.66)
2:32.88 (31.86) 3:04.62 (31.74) 3:36.71 (32.09) 4:08.89 (32.18)
4:40.88 (31.99) 5:12.11 (31.23)
8 Muccioli, Diana 12 Grosse Pointe North 5:10.06 5:13.60 11
28.14 58.48 (30.34) 1:29.49 (31.01) 2:01.26 (31.77)
2:32.89 (31.63) 3:05.04 (32.15) 3:37.50 (32.46) 4:10.18 (32.68)
4:42.41 (32.23) 5:13.60 (31.19)
B Consolation Final
9 Fessenden, Danika 11 Grand Rapids Northview 5:15.24 5:11.80 9

28.99
2:33.87 (31.61)
4:40.98 (31.85)

59.92 (30.93)
3:05.42 (31.55)
5:11.80 (30.82)

1:31.02 (31.10)
3:37.48 (32.06)

2:02.26 (31.24)
4:09.13 (31.65)
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2021 Girls MHSAA Division 2 Championships-11/19/2021 to 11/20/2021
Oakland University Aquatic Center

Home of the Golden Grizzlies

Results
B Consolation Final ... (Event 8 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
10 Lohner, Katie 12 Rochester Adams 5:13.46 5:13.63 7
28.57 59.32 (30.75) 1:30.46 (31.14) 2:01.91 (31.45)
2:33.62 (31.71) 3:05.57 (31.95) 3:37.63 (32.06) 4:10.06 (32.43)
4:42.24 (32.18) 5:13.63 (31.39)
11 Carothers, Paige 12 Portage Central 5:17.48 5:14.29 6
29.90 1:01.16 (31.26) 1:32.56 (31.40) 2:03.97 (31.41)
2:35.31 (31.34) 3:06.80 (31.49) 3:38.33 (31.53) 4:10.31 (31.98)
4:42.39 (32.08) 5:14.29 (31.90)
12 Russell, Avery 9 Battle Creek Lakeview 5:13.86 5:16.20 5
29.60 1:00.72 (31.12) 1:32.22 (31.50) 2:03.93 (31.71)
2:35.58 (31.65) 3:07.71 (32.13) 3:40.03 (32.32) 4:12.37 (32.34)
4:44.58 (32.21) 5:16.20 (31.62)
13 Garcia-Cedillo, Marisol 12 Farmington 5:20.11 5:16.28 4
29.29 1:00.70 (31.41) 1:32.85 (32.15) 2:04.82 (31.97)
2:36.73 (31.91) 3:08.76 (32.03) 3:41.12 (32.36) 4:13.59 (32.47)
4:45.61 (32.02) 5:16.28 (30.67)
14 Kinnard, Jill 9 Dexter 5:17.66 5:19.73 3
29.21 1:00.38 (31.17) 1:32.19 (31.81) 2:04.34 (32.15)
2:37.07 (32.73) 3:09.82 (32.75) 3:42.61 (32.79) 4:15.51 (32.90)
4:48.11 (32.60) 5:19.73 (31.62)
15 Zheng, Jessica 11 Rochester Adams 5:17.68 5:20.19 2
28.89 59.79 (30.90) 1:31.57 (31.78) 2:03.80 (32.23)
2:36.21 (32.41) 3:08.85 (32.64) 3:41.70 (32.85) 4:14.74 (33.04)
4:48.04 (33.30) 5:20.19 (32.15)
16 Howell, Maddox 11 Farmington 5:17.78 5:21.00 1

28.75
2:37.43 (32.53)
4:48.94 (32.79)
Preliminaries

17 Walton, Laura

18 Sadler, Gina

19 Baltes, Ali

20 Laba, Jordan

21 Welser, Evelyn

22 SadowskKi, Danica

23 Smith, Hannah

1:00.01 (31.26)
3:09.96 (32.53)
5:21.00 (32.06)

1:32.31 (32.30)
3:42.75 (32.79)

11 Dexter
12 Ann Arbor Skyline
11 Jenison
9 Rochester Adams
9 Portage Central

9 Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills

11 Temperance Bedford

2:04.90 (32.59)
4:16.15 (33.40)

5:21.23
5:21.35
5:21.39
5:23.53
5:30.40
5:35.38
5:35.55
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2021 Girls MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 11/19/2021 to 11/20/2021
Oakland University Aquatic Center
Home of the Golden Grizzlies
Results

Event 8 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Division 2: 4:54.97 D 11/20/2021 Angelina Baker Portage Northern
Overall: 4:44.47 A 2017 Lola Mull Grand Ledge
Pool Record: 4:42.82 P 2017 Allison Schmitt Unattached
2020 Champ: 4:57.75 C 2021 Angelina Baker Portage Northern
4:52.18 AA-A All-America Auto
4:56.85 AA-C AA Consideration
Meet Qualifying: 5:25.09
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Baker, Angelina 12 Portage Northern 4:59.90 4:56.69C gAA-C

27.39
2:25.90 (29.79)
4:27.22 (30.55)

56.90 (29.51)
2:55.84 (29.94)
4:56.69 (29.47)

1:26.45 (29.55)
3:26.08 (30.24)

1:56.11 (29.66)
3:56.67 (30.59)

2 Austin, Karen 12 Birmingham Groves 4:59.29 4:56.87C q
27.22 56.45 (29.23) 1:25.92 (29.47) 1:55.77 (29.85)
2:25.74 (29.97) 2:55.97 (30.23) 3:26.15 (30.18) 3:56.55 (30.40)
4:26.87 (30.32) 4:56.87 (30.00)
3 Roberson, Ella 11 Midland Dow 5:02.87 5:03.28 ¢
27.05 56.40 (29.35) 1:26.45 (30.05) 1:57.14 (30.69)
2:28.17 (31.03) 2:59.09 (30.92) 3:30.18 (31.09) 4:01.65 (31.47)
4:32.79 (31.14) 5:03.28 (30.49)
4 Kapla, Sophia 11 Grosse Pointe South 5:07.26 5:03.33 ¢
27.55 57.35 (29.80) 1:27.76 (30.41) 1:58.25 (30.49)
2:28.88 (30.63) 2:59.94 (31.06) 3:31.13 (31.19) 4:02.44 (31.31)
4:33.50 (31.06) 5:03.33 (29.83)
5 Hudson, Grace 11 Battle Creek Lakeview 5:11.20 5:0491 g
27.44 57.56 (30.12) 1:28.10 (30.54) 1:58.84 (30.74)
2:29.41 (30.57) 3:00.27 (30.86) 3:31.35 (31.08) 4:02.93 (31.58)
4:34.00 (31.07) 5:04.91 (30.91)
6 Hassett, Kelley 10 Birmingham Seaholm 5:06.95 5:05.67 a
27.49 57.12 (29.63) 1:27.90 (30.78) 1:58.76 (30.86)
2:29.97 (31.21) 3:01.56 (31.59) 3:32.47 (30.91) 4:03.99 (31.52)
4:35.49 (31.50) 5:05.67 (30.18)
7 Muccioli, Diana 12 Grosse Pointe North 5:15.81 5:10.06 q
28.16 58.57 (30.41) 1:29.50 (30.93) 2:00.53 (31.03)
2:31.99 (31.46) 3:03.52 (31.53) 3:35.41 (31.89) 4:07.28 (31.87)
4:39.08 (31.80) 5:10.06 (30.98)
8 Forbes, Jaime 10 Grand Rapids Northview 5:07.31 5:10.27 q
27.83 58.53 (30.70) 1:29.49 (30.96) 2:01.08 (31.59)
2:32.70 (31.62) 3:04.33 (31.63) 3:36.32 (31.99) 4:08.20 (31.88)
4:39.48 (31.28) 5:10.27 (30.79)
9 Lohner, Katie 12 Rochester Adams 5:12.77 5:13.46 q

28.47
2:33.64 (31.68)
4:41.78 (32.17)

59.30 (30.83)
3:05.39 (31.75)
5:13.46 (31.68)

1:30.50 (31.20)
3:37.42 (32.03)

2:01.96 (31.46)
4:09.61 (32.19)
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2021 Girls MHSAA Division 2 Championships-11/19/2021 to 11/20/2021
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Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
10 Russell, Avery 9 Battle Creek Lakeview 5:20.11 5:13.86
29.57 1:00.94 (31.37) 1:32.36 (31.42) 2:03.91 (31.55)
2:35.68 (31.77) 3:07.27 (31.59) 3:39.17 (31.90) 4:11.10 (31.93)
4:42.95 (31.85) 5:13.86 (30.91)
11 Fessenden, Danika 11 Grand Rapids Northview 5:18.05 5:15.24
29.07 1:00.19 (31.12) 1:31.70 (31.51) 2:03.21 (31.51)
2:34.98 (31.77) 3:07.25 (32.27) 3:40.10 (32.85) 4:12.11 (32.01)
4:44.20 (32.09) 5:15.24 (31.04)
12 Carothers, Paige 12 Portage Central 5:16.96 5:17.48
29.87 1:01.04 (31.17) 1:32.90 (31.86) 2:04.71 (31.81)
2:36.79 (32.08) 3:08.93 (32.14) 3:41.19 (32.26) 4:13.56 (32.37)
4:45.65 (32.09) 5:17.48 (31.83)
13 Kinnard, Jill 9 Dexter 5:11.73 5:17.66
29.42 1:00.56 (31.14) 1:31.75 (31.19) 2:04.05 (32.30)
2:36.39 (32.34) 3:08.76 (32.37) 3:41.25 (32.49) 4:13.88 (32.63)
4:46.23 (32.35) 5:17.66 (31.43)
14 Zheng, Jessica 11 Rochester Adams 5:11.75 5:17.68
29.11 1:00.19 (31.08) 1:31.97 (31.78) 2:03.95 (31.98)
2:35.97 (32.02) 3:08.19 (32.22) 3:40.49 (32.30) 4:13.03 (32.54)
4:45.77 (32.74) 5:17.68 (31.91)
15 Howell, Maddox 11 Farmington 5:21.02 5:17.78
28.88 59.91 (31.03) 1:31.59 (31.68) 2:03.39 (31.80)
2:35.63 (32.24) 3:08.07 (32.44) 3:40.42 (32.35) 4:12.96 (32.54)
4:45.70 (32.74) 5:17.78 (32.08)
16 Garcia-Cedillo, Marisol 12 Farmington 5:24.73 5:20.11
28.89 1:00.42 (31.53) 1:32.66 (32.24) 2:05.03 (32.37)
2:37.58 (32.55) 3:10.51 (32.93) 3:43.27 (32.76) 4:15.78 (32.51)
4:48.67 (32.89) 5:20.11 (31.44)
17 Walton, Laura 11 Dexter 5:20.69 5:21.23
28.82 1:00.47 (31.65) 1:32.81 (32.34) 2:04.98 (32.17)
2:37.86 (32.88) 3:10.96 (33.10) 3:43.99 (33.03) 4:17.26 (33.27)
4:49.92 (32.66) 5:21.23 (31.31)
18 Sadler, Gina 12 Ann Arbor Skyline 5:16.51 5:21.35
29.12 1:00.86 (31.74) 1:33.45 (32.59) 2:06.33 (32.88)
2:39.30 (32.97) 3:12.30 (33.00) 3:45.03 (32.73) 4:17.93 (32.90)
4:50.56 (32.63) 5:21.35 (30.79)
19 Baltes, Ali 11 Jenison 5:22.14 5:21.39
29.36 1:01.10 (31.74) 1:33.66 (32.56) 2:06.32 (32.66)
2:38.98 (32.66) 3:12.14 (33.16) 3:45.23 (33.09) 4:17.67 (32.44)
4:49.96 (32.29) 5:21.39 (31.43)
20 Laba, Jordan 9 Rochester Adams 5:23.93 5:23.53

29.78
2:39.80 (32.69)
4:51.85 (33.43)

1:02.24 (32.46)
3:12.56 (32.76)
5:23.53 (31.68)

1:34.76 (32.52)
3:45.42 (32.86)

2:07.11 (32.35)
4:18.42 (33.00)
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Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
21 Welser, Evelyn 9 Portage Central 5:23.37 5:30.40
30.28 1:02.68 (32.40) 1:35.91 (33.23) 2:09.56 (33.65)
2:43.50 (33.94) 3:17.13 (33.63) 3:51.17 (34.04) 4:24.92 (33.75)
4:57.77 (32.85) 5:30.40 (32.63)
22 Sadowski, Danica 9 Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills 5:24.28 5:35.38
30.35 1:03.71 (33.36) 1:37.38 (33.67) 2:11.54 (34.16)
2:45.86 (34.32) 3:19.90 (34.04) 3:53.69 (33.79) 4:27.87 (34.18)
5:02.12 (34.25) 5:35.38 (33.26)
23 Smith, Hannah 11 Temperance Bedford 5:24.52 5:35.55

29.97
2:44.30 (34.28)
5:02.35 (34.19)

1:02.70 (32.73)
3:18.86 (34.56)

1:36.06 (33.36)
3:53.56 (34.70)

5:35.55 (33.20)

Event 9 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

2:10.02 (33.96)
4:28.16 (34.60)

Division 2: 1:33.40 D 2017 East Grand Rapids
M Lehman, E Doctor, L Levine, I Doctor
Overall: 1:32.77 A 2002 Ann Arbor Pioneer
K Joyce, M Kelly, L Cole, ] Merte
Pool Record: 1:31.04 P 2020 Oakland University
K Colwell, K Marsh, G Shinske, S Nenonen
2020 Champ: 1:36.15 C 2021 Birmingham Seaholm
E Dixon, S Clifford, C Burry, M Clifford
1:35.36 AA-A All-America Auto
1:36.94 AA-C AA Consideration
Meet Qualifying: 1:45.09
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A Championship Final
1 Birmingham Seaholm 1:36.99 1:35.99C AA-C 40
1) Burry, Carly 12 2) Dixon, Eliza 12 3) Hassett, Kelley 10 4) Clifford, Samantha 11
23.97 48.04 (24.07) 1:12.54 (24.50) 1:35.99 (23.45)
2 Ann Arbor Skyline 1:38.30 1:37.94 34
1) Kozma, Claire 12 2) Deininger, Allie 10 3) MacNeil, Lauren 11 4) Cleason, Lily 11
23.92 49.37 (25.45) 1:14.32 (24.95) 1:37.94 (23.62)
3 Grosse Pointe South 1:38.97 1:38.45 32

1) Bedsworth, Phoebe 12

24.48
4 Jenison
1) Albrecht, Grace 10
24.08

5 Grand Rapids Northview
1) Horling, Hasten 12
24.66
6 GR Forest Hills Central
1) Bell, Caroline 12
27.01

49.63 (25.15)

49.25 (25.17)

49.21 (24.55)

2) Klepp, Elizabeth 12
1:13.99 (24.36)

2) Baltes, Ali 11
1:14.67 (25.42)

2) Oade, Peyton 12
1:13.78 (24.57)

2) Doyel, Jessica 12
52.00 (24.99)

1:16.67 (24.67)

3) Petz, Lillian 10
1:38.45 (24.46)
1:39.66
3) Sherman, Hailey 11
1:38.81 (24.14)
1:38.68
3) Tay, Maddie 12
1:38.88 (25.10)
1:41.77
3) Hier, Margaret 12
1:41.12 (24.45)

4) Handwork, Phoebe 11

1:38.81
4) Radawski, Elyse 12

1:38.88
4) Forbes, Jaime 10

1:41.12
4) VanLente, Sydney 11

30

28

26
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A Championship Final ... (Event9 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
7 Royal Oak 1:40.81 1:41.21 24
1) Dalziel, Mairin 12 2) King, Kelly 11 3) Dalziel, Delaney 10 4) Oster, Evie 12

24.38
8 North Farmington
1) Sahoo, Shobhna 10
25.75
B Consolation Final
9 Birmingham Groves
1) O'Brien, Ally 9
25.51
10 Byron Center
1) Nelson, Ashleigh 11
25.58
11 South Lyon
1) Cusumano, Emma 11

25.04
12 DeWitt
1) Hopek, Anya 11
24.87

13 Farmington
1) Visser, Sydney 9
25.71
14 Portage Central
1) Overheul, Kelly 10

25.96

15 Dexter
1) Balcom, Marea 11
26.04

16 Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills
1) Pazdernik, Thea 12
25.53
Preliminaries
17 Battle Creek Lakeview
1) Bagwell, Olivia 12
18 Fenton
1) Saab, Sana 11
19 Midland Dow
1) Luft, Meya 11
20 Holland
1) Legg, Natalie 10
21 South Lyon East
1) Lees, Amanda 12
22 Okemos
1) Garbaccio, Elena 11
23 Rochester Adams
1) Ugorowski, Gemma 12

49.87 (25.49) 1:15.34 (25.47)

2) Sanders, Casey 11
50.23 (24.48) 1:16.58 (26.35)

2) Goel, Mayah 11
50.79 (25.28) 1:16.46 (25.67)

2) Peters, Ella 10
50.62 (25.04) 1:15.85 (25.23)

2) Garvey, Hailey 9
50.59 (25.55) 1:17.56 (26.97)

2) Dinninger, Kylee 11
50.81 (25.94) 1:16.30 (25.49)

2) Martin, Ava 11
51.07 (25.36) 1:16.74 (25.67)

2) Watson, Karis 10
50.79 (24.83) 1:16.42 (25.63)

2) Witte, Lily 11
51.21 (25.17) 1:16.96 (25.75)

2) Sadowski, Danica 9
51.75 (26.22) 1:17.74 (25.99)

2) Thurman, Alexa 11
2) Alexander, Halee 12
2) Thackery, Emily 9
2) Whiteman, Eva 11
2) Lickman, Sophia 9

2) Mclnerney, Faye 12

2) Dempster, Kaitlyn 9

1:41.21 (25.87)
1:41.76
3) Gray, Leah 9
1:41.43 (24.85)

1:42.51
3) Auten, Alexis 10
1:41.28 (24.82)
1:42.78
3) Holmes, Natalie 10
1:41.30 (25.45)
1:42.08
3) Dailey, Emma 10
1:41.60 (24.04)
1:42.03
3) Casler, Samantha 12
1:42.31 (26.01)
1:43.73
3) Cho, Annika 9
1:42.67 (25.93)
1:42.94
3) Philip, Madeline 12
1:42.75 (26.33)
1:43.95
3) Koenn, Natalie 11
1:43.16 (26.20)
1:43.23
3) Wainer, Naia 10
1:43.42 (25.68)

1:44.01
3) Russell, Avery 9
1:44.16
3) Dolliver, Addison 9
1:44.25
3) Casipit, Alea 10
1:44.34
3) Moes, Taylor 12
1:44.35
3) Houtman, Ashlyn 10
1:44.41
3) Smet, Maia 9
1:44.44
3) Zheng, Jessica 11

1:41.43 22
4) Mateyak, Rachael 10

1:41.28 18
4) Morris, Marie 12

1:41.30 14
4) McAvoy, Lili 10

1:41.60 12
4) Newton, Sierra 11

1:42.31 10
4) Rose, Alana 10

1:42.67 8
4) McEvily, Mya 10

1:42.75 6
4) Tate, Sadie 9

1:43.16 4
4) Kinnard, Jill 9

1:43.42 2
4) Oeverman, Alena 11

4) Hudson, Grace 11

4) Haney, Rose 12

4) Murphy, Eryn 10

4) Veldt, Nina 12

4) Katcherian, Natalya 10

4) Hsu, Isabel 11

4) Lohner, Katie 12
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2021 Girls MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 11/19/2021 to 11/20/2021
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event9 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points

24 Coldwater 1:44.52

1) McKinley, Jillian 12 2) DeMeester, Anna 12 3) Marsh, Masyn 12 4) Dudek, Randi 11
25 Temperance Bedford 1:44.93

1) Walker, Madison 10 2) Pisanti, Gabby 10 3) Ahl, Gracie 11 4) Lajiness, Hanna 12
26 Grosse Pointe North 1:46.76

1) Andrews, Shayla 11 2) Nugent, Rylee 10 3) Wakefield, Addison 9

Event 9 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Division 2: 1:33.40 D 2017 East Grand Rapids
M Lehman, E Doctor, L Levine, I Doctor
Overall: 1:32.77 A 2002 Ann Arbor Pioneer
KJoyce, M Kelly, L Cole, ] Merte
Pool Record: 1:31.04 P 2020 Oakland University
K Colwell, K Marsh, G Shinske, S Nenonen
2020 Champ: 1:36.15 C 2021 Birmingham Seaholm

E Dixon, S Clifford, C Burry, M Clifford
1:35.36 AA-A All-America Auto
1:36.94 AA-C AA Consideration

Meet Qualifying: 1:45.09

4) Muccioli, Diana 12

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Birmingham Seaholm 1:38.42 1:36.99 ¢

1) Dixon, Eliza 12
24.52
2 Ann Arbor Skyline
1) Kozma, Claire 12
23.96
3 Grand Rapids Northview
1) Horling, Hasten 12
24.52
4 Grosse Pointe South
1) Bedsworth, Phoebe 12
24.75
5 Jenison
1) Radawski, Elyse 12
25.13
6 Royal Oak
1) Dalziel, Mairin 12
24.42
7 North Farmington
1) Sahoo, Shobhna 10
26.00
8 GR Forest Hills Central
1) Bell, Caroline 12
27.19

2) Burry, Carly 12
48.50 (23.98) 1:13.33 (24.83)

2) Deininger, Allie 10
49.09 (25.13) 1:14.54 (25.45)

2) Oade, Peyton 12
49.39 (24.87) 1:14.12 (24.73)

2) Klepp, Elizabeth 12
49.73 (24.98) 1:14.38 (24.65)

2) Sherman, Hailey 11
50.84 (25.71) 1:16.34 (25.50)

2) King, Kelly 11
49.88 (25.46) 1:15.31 (25.43)

2) Sanders, Casey 11
50.92 (24.92) 1:16.99 (26.07)

2) Doyel, Jessica 12
52.43 (25.24) 1:17.24 (24.81)

3) Hassett, Kelley 10
1:36.99 (23.66)
1:38.14
3) MacNeil, Lauren 11
1:38.30 (23.76)
1:38.91
3) Tay, Maddie 12
1:38.68 (24.56)
1:37.54
3) Petz, Lillian 10
1:38.97 (24.59)
1:39.27
3) Baltes, Ali 11
1:39.66 (23.32)
1:42.09
3) Dalziel, Delaney 10
1:40.81 (25.50)
1:44.68
3) Gray, Leah 9
1:41.76 (24.77)
1:41.74
3) Hier, Margaret 12
1:41.77 (24.53)

4) Clifford, Samantha 11

1:3830 q
4) Cleason, Lily 11

1:38.68 q
4) Forbes, Jaime 10

1:3897 q
4) Handwork, Phoebe 11

1:39.66 q
4) Albrecht, Grace 10

1:40.81 ¢
4) Oster, Evie 12

1:41.76 q
4) Mateyak, Rachael 10

1:41.77 q
4) VanLente, Sydney 11

t

L
{ |
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Results

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
9 DeWitt 1:42.41 1:42.03 ¢
1) Hopek, Anya 11 2) Dinninger, Kylee 11 3) Casler, Samantha 12 4) Rose, Alana 10

2492
10 South Lyon
1) Cusumano, Emma 11
25.21
11 Birmingham Groves
1) O'Brien, Ally 9
25.54
12 Byron Center
1) Nelson, Ashleigh 11
25.99
13 Portage Central
1) Overheul, Kelly 10
26.12
14 Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills
1) Pazdernik, Thea 12
25.42
15 Farmington
1) McEvily, Mya 10

26.37

16 Dexter
1) Balcom, Marea 11
25.87

50.48 (25.56) 1:16.01 (25.53)
2) Garvey, Hailey 9
50.85 (25.64) 1:17.60 (26.75)

2) Lockwood, Aiden 10
51.82 (26.28) 1:17.61 (25.79)

2) Peters, Ella 10
51.59 (25.60) 1:17.03 (25.44)

2) Watson, Karis 10
51.42 (25.30) 1:17.01 (25.59)

2) Sadowski, Danica 9
51.86 (26.44) 1:17.56 (25.70)

2) Martin, Ava 11
52.12 (25.75) 1:18.25 (26.13)

2) Witte, Lily 11

51.10 (25.23) 1:17.48 (26.38)

1:42.03 (26.02)
1:41.80
3) Dailey, Emma 10
1:42.08 (24.48)
1:40.30
3) Auten, Alexis 10
1:42.51 (24.90)
1:42.56
3) Holmes, Natalie 10
1:42.78 (25.75)
1:42.42
3) Philip, Madeline 12
1:42.94 (25.93)
1:42.99
3) Wainer, Naia 10
1:43.23 (25.67)
1:43.89
3) Cho, Annika 9
1:43.73 (25.48)
1:43.74
3) Koenn, Natalie 11
1:43.95 (26.47)

1:42.08 q
4) Newton, Sierra 11

1:4251 q
4) Morris, Marie 12

1:42.78 q
4) McAvoy, Lili 10

1:4294 q
4) Tate, Sadie 9

1:43.23 q
4) Oeverman, Alena 11

1:43.73 q
4) Visser, Sydney 9

1:4395 q
4) Kinnard, Jill 9

17 Battle Creek Lakeview
1) Bagwell, Olivia 12

25.63
18 Fenton
1) Saab, Sana 11
25.53

2) Thurman, Alexa 11
52.04 (26.41) 1:18.83 (26.79)

2) Alexander, Halee 12
52.02 (26.49) 1:18.17 (26.15)

1:44.10
3) Russell, Avery 9
1:44.01 (25.18)
1:44.99
3) Dolliver, Addison 9
1:44.16 (25.99)

1:44.01
4) Hudson, Grace 11

1:44.16
4) Haney, Rose 12

19 Midland Dow
1) Luft, Meya 11

25.74
20 Holland
1) Legg, Natalie 10
25.64

21 South Lyon East
1) Lees, Amanda 12

26.48
22 Okemos
1) Garbaccio, Elena 11
25.94

23 Rochester Adams
1) Ugorowski, Gemma 12
26.29

2) Thackery, Emily 9
52.09 (26.35) 1:18.68 (26.59)

2) Whiteman, Eva 11
52.18 (26.54) 1:18.52 (26.34)

2) Lickman, Sophia 9
51.33 (24.85) 1:17.77 (26.44)

2) Mclnerney, Faye 12
51.34 (25.40) 1:18.04 (26.70)

2) Dempster, Kaitlyn 9
52.43 (26.14)

1:18.50 (26.07)

1:43.68
3) Casipit, Alea 10
1:44.25 (25.57)
1:43.60
3) Moes, Taylor 12
1:44.34 (25.82)
1:44.21
3) Houtman, Ashlyn 10
1:44.35 (26.58)
1:43.89
3) Smet, Maia 9
1:44.41 (26.37)
1:44.66
3) Zheng, Jessica 11
1:44.44 (25.94)

1:44.25
4) Murphy, Eryn 10

1:44.34
4) Veldt, Nina 12

1:44.35
4) Katcherian, Natalya 10

1:44.41
4) Hsu, Isabel 11

1:44.44
4) Lohner, Katie 12
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Results

Preliminaries ... (Event9 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team

Relay

Seed Time

Prelim Time

24 Coldwater
1) McKinley, Jillian 12
24.27
25 Temperance Bedford
1) Walker, Madison 10
25.81
26 Grosse Pointe North
1) Andrews, Shayla 11

2) DeMeester, Anna 12
51.49 (27.22) 1:19.07 (27.58)

2) Pisanti, Gabby 10
51.63 (25.82) 1:18.27 (26.64)

2) Nugent, Rylee 10

1:43.42
3) Marsh, Masyn 12
1:44.52 (25.45)
1:43.82
3) Ahl, Gracie 11
1:44.93 (26.66)
1:43.62

3) Wakefield, Addison 9

1:44.52
4) Dudek, Randi 11

1:44.93
4) Lajiness, Hanna 12

1:46.76
4) Muccioli, Diana 12

26.95 54.32 (27.37) 1:20.21 (25.89) 1:46.76 (26.55)
Event 10 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
Division 2: 51.99 D 2011 Courtney Bartholomew Holland
Overall: 5199 A 2011 Courtney Bartholomew Holland
Pool Record: 51.82 P 2017 Alexandra Deloof Club Wolverine
2020 Champ: 56.15 C 2021 Addy Forbes GR Northview
54.80 AA-A All-America Auto
55.92 AA-C AA Consideration
Meet Qualifying: 1:02.29
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A Championship Final
1 Cleason, Lily 11 Ann Arbor Skyline 55.51 55.77C AA-C 20
27.00 55.77 (28.77)
2 Forbes, Addy 10 Grand Rapids Northview 56.79 56.28 17
27.00 56.28 (29.28)
3 Lickman, Sophia 9 South Lyon East 56.83 56.51 16
27.39 56.51 (29.12)
4 Lee, Shannen 10 Ann Arbor Skyline 58.75 58.19 15
27.64 58.19 (30.55)
5 Stefanac, Sophie 11 Fenton 58.24 58.53 14
28.48 58.53 (30.05)
6 Lezotte, Brooke 11 Grosse Pointe South 59.35 58.69 13
28.53 58.69 (30.16)
7 Fuleky, Alexa 10 Temperance Bedford 58.13 58.95 12
27.85 58.95 (31.10)
8 Banning, Ella 12 Saginaw Heritage 59.16 59.37 11
28.13 59.37 (31.24)
B Consolation Final
9 Vaughan, Isabella 12 Birmingham Seaholm 59.85 59.56 9
28.25 59.56 (31.31)
10 Terlep, Lauren 12 Birmingham Seaholm 59.69 59.78 7
28.10 59.78 (31.68)
11 Miller, Caroline 11 Portage Central 1:00.47 1:00.00 6
29.26 1:00.00 (30.74)
12 Legg, Natalie 10 Holland 1:00.14 1:00.05 5
29.03 1:00.05 (31.02)
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B Consolation Final ... (Event 10 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
13 Matos, Madison 12 Dexter 1:00.55 1:00.34 4
29.68 1:00.34 (30.66)
14 Alles, Sasha 9 Portage Northern 1:00.47 1:00.44 3
28.93 1:00.44 (31.51)
15 Clark, Sienna 11 Grosse Pointe South 59.96 1:00.56 2
29.66 1:00.56 (30.90)
16 Stafford, Chloe 12 Midland Dow 1:00.48 1:00.81 1
29.61 1:00.81 (31.20)
Preliminaries
17 Klepp, Elizabeth 12 Grosse Pointe South 1:00.62
18 Woodman, Lauren 12 Rochester Adams 1:00.81
19 Anderson, Avery 9 Birmingham Seaholm 1:01.02
20 Sherman, Hailey 11 Jenison 1:01.05
21 Malinova, Nicole 11 Warren Mott 1:01.18
22 Flannery, Allison 12 DeWitt 1:01.28
23 Lindower, Lily 9 Grand Rapids Northview 1:01.39
24 Sower, Emmy 10 Midland Dow 1:01.76
25 Tromp, Bryanna 11 Byron Center 1:01.87
26 Courter, Emma 12 Battle Creek Lakeview 1:01.94
27 Arnold, Evan 11 Grand Rapids Northview 1:02.13
28 Strand, Margaret 12 Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills 1:02.20
29 Pazuchowski, Ella 11 Grosse Pointe South 1:02.24
30 Wurster, Mia 10 St]oseph 1:03.87
31 Feenstra, Katrien 10 Farmington 1:04.21
Event 10 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
Division 2: 51.99 D 2011 Courtney Bartholomew Holland
Overall: 51.99 A 2011 Courtney Bartholomew Holland
Pool Record: 51.82 P 2017 Alexandra Deloof Club Wolverine
2020 Champ: 56.15 C 2021 Addy Forbes GR Northview

54.80 AA-A All-America Auto
55.92 AA-C AA Consideration
Meet Qualifying: 1:02.29

Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 Cleason, Lily 11 Ann Arbor Skyline 55.22
27.04 55.51 (28.47)

2 Forbes, Addy 10 Grand Rapids Northview 58.04
27.15 56.79 (29.64)

3 Lickman, Sophia 9 South Lyon East 57.54
27.77 56.83 (29.06)

4 Fuleky, Alexa 10 Temperance Bedford 59.27
28.03 58.13 (30.10)

5 Stefanac, Sophie 11 Fenton 58.17
27.88 58.24 (30.36)

55.51C gAA-C
56.79 q
56.83 q
5813 q
58.24 ¢
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Oakland University Aquatic Center
Home of the Golden Grizzlies

Preliminaries ... (Event 10 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)

Results

Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time

6 Lee, Shannen 10 Ann Arbor Skyline 1:00.42 58.75
28.10 58.75 (30.65)

7 Banning, Ella 12 Saginaw Heritage 58.54 59.16
28.18 59.16 (30.98)

8 Lezotte, Brooke 11 Grosse Pointe South 59.46 59.35
29.09 59.35 (30.26)

9 Terlep, Lauren 12 Birmingham Seaholm 1:02.11 59.69
27.86 59.69 (31.83)

10 Vaughan, Isabella 12 Birmingham Seaholm 59.45 59.85
27.94 59.85 (31.91)

11 Clark, Sienna 11 Grosse Pointe South 1:00.99 59.96
29.36 59.96 (30.60)

12 Legg, Natalie 10 Holland 1:00.35 1:00.14
29.30 1:00.14 (30.84)

*13 Alles, Sasha 9 Portage Northern 1:00.52 1:00.47
29.27 1:00.47 (31.20)

*13 Miller, Caroline 11 Portage Central 1:00.73 1:00.47
29.56 1:00.47 (30.91)

15 Stafford, Chloe 12 Midland Dow 1:00.65 1:00.48
29.68 1:00.48 (30.80)

16 Matos, Madison 12 Dexter 1:01.84 1:00.55
29.88 1:00.55 (30.67)

17 Klepp, Elizabeth 12 Grosse Pointe South 1:00.47 1:00.62
29.23 1:00.62 (31.39)

18 Woodman, Lauren 12 Rochester Adams 58.96 1:00.81
29.72 1:00.81 (31.09)

19 Anderson, Avery 9 Birmingham Seaholm 1:01.82 1:01.02
29.83 1:01.02 (31.19)

20 Sherman, Hailey 11 Jenison 1:01.08 1:01.05
29.60 1:01.05 (31.45)

21 Malinova, Nicole 11 Warren Mott 1:01.57 1:01.18
29.47 1:01.18 (31.71)

22 Flannery, Allison 12 DeWitt 1:00.86 1:01.28
29.27 1:01.28 (32.01)

23 Lindower, Lily 9 Grand Rapids Northview 1:01.68 1:01.39
29.66 1:01.39 (31.73)

24 Sower, Emmy 10 Midland Dow 1:00.94 1:01.76
29.96 1:01.76 (31.80)

25 Tromp, Bryanna 11 Byron Center 1:01.30 1:01.87
29.86 1:01.87 (32.01)

26 Courter, Emma 12 Battle Creek Lakeview 1:02.05 1:01.94
30.16 1:01.94 (31.78)

27 Arnold, Evan 11 Grand Rapids Northview 1:02.02 1:02.13
29.94 1:02.13 (32.19)
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Oakland University Aquatic Center
Home of the Golden Grizzlies
Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 10 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
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Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time

28 Strand, Margaret 12 Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills 1:01.57 1:02.20
29.92 1:02.20 (32.28)

29 Pazuchowski, Ella 11 Grosse Pointe South 1:02.24 1:02.24
28.99 1:02.24 (33.25)

30 Wurster, Mia 10 St]Joseph 1:02.24 1:03.87
30.82 1:03.87 (33.05)

31 Feenstra, Katrien 10 Farmington 1:02.16 1:04.21
31.23 1:04.21 (32.98)

Event 11 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Division2: 1:02.10 D 2010 Annie Lazor Birmingham Grove
Overall: 1:0048 A 2021 McKenzie Siroky Liv Stevenson
Pool Record: 59.83 P 2015 Miranda Tucker Livonia Comm SC
2020 Champ: 1:03.68 C 2021 Hannah Williams Portage Northern
1:02.58 AA-A All-America Auto
1:03.80 AA-C AA Consideration
Meet Qualifying: 1:11.39
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A Championship Final
1 Williams, Hannah 11 Portage Northern 1:04.54 1:03.76  AA-C 20
30.18 1:03.76 (33.58)
2 Stanley, Katherine 12 Birmingham Seaholm 1:04.21 1:04.38 17
30.32 1:04.38 (34.06)
3 Heavner, Tess 9 Fenton 1:04.39 1:04.54 16
30.18 1:04.54 (34.36)
4 Sanders, Casey 11 North Farmington 1:06.42 1:05.55 15
30.57 1:05.55 (34.98)
*5  Scully, Bryce 10 Berkley 1:06.26 1:05.63 13.50
31.02 1:05.63 (34.61)
*5  Louwers, Lauren 12 Birmingham Seaholm 1:05.52 1:05.63 13.50
30.94 1:05.63 (34.69)
7 Bushey, Mackenzie 10 Farmington 1:06.08 1:06.50 12
31.00 1:06.50 (35.50)
8 Belmore, Elly 12 Saint Clair Shores Lakeview 1:06.02 1:06.56 11
31.17 1:06.56 (35.39)
B Consolation Final
9 Horling, Hasten 12 Grand Rapids Northview 1:06.56 1:05.27 9
30.23 1:05.27 (35.04)
10 Doyel, Jessica 12 GR Forest Hills Central 1:06.73 1:07.03 7
31.95 1:07.03 (35.08)
11 Ugorowski, Gemma 12 Rochester Adams 1:07.56 1:07.18 6
31.63 1:07.18 (35.55)
12 Handwork, Phoebe 11 Grosse Pointe South 1:07.13 1:07.43 5
32.20 1:07.43 (35.23)
13 Ugorowski, Brooklyn 10 Rochester Adams 1:08.08 1:07.68 4
32.17 1:07.68 (35.51)
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2021 Girls MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 11/19/2021 to 11/20/2021

Oakland University Aquatic Center
Home of the Golden Grizzlies

Results
B Consolation Final ... (Event 11 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points

14 Parker, Delaney 10 Dexter 1:08.00 1:07.93 3
32.25 1:07.93 (35.68)

15 RadawskKi, Elyse 12 Jenison 1:08.29 1:08.08 2
31.75 1:08.08 (36.33)

16 Grake, Stella 11 Birmingham Groves 1:08.51 1:08.30 1
31.95 1:08.30 (36.35)

Preliminaries

17 Kamp, Lauren 11 Birmingham Groves 1:09.16

18 Brown, Harper 9 Dexter 1:09.22

19 Cusumano, Emma 11 South Lyon 1:09.46

20 Gifford, Chloe 11 Birmingham Seaholm 1:09.57

21 Crowe, Hailey 11 Birmingham Seaholm 1:09.60

22 Garvey, Hailey 9 South Lyon 1:09.67

23 Murphy, Eryn 10 Midland Dow 1:09.80

24  Tyburczy, Madison 9 St]oseph 1:09.88

25 Louwers, Lindsay 10 Birmingham Seaholm 1:10.05

26 Murphy, Lauren 12 Grand Rapids Northview 1:10.20

27 Nielsen, Sophia 10 Ann Arbor Skyline 1:10.37

28 Guns, Lauryn 10 Royal Oak 1:10.45

29 Burgard, Lauren 12 Midland Dow 1:10.47

30 Horwitz, Alana 9 Berkley 1:10.80

31 Foster, Erica 12 Mattawan 1:10.81

32 Cho, Annika 9 Farmington 1:10.97

33 Collins, Keira 10 Grosse Pointe South 1:11.27

34 Koenn, Natalie 11 Dexter 1:11.42

35 Freel, Tina 12 Temperance Bedford 1:11.87

36 Thomas, Jane 12 DeWitt 1:11.99

---  Lockwood, Aiden 10 Birmingham Groves DQ

---  McEvily, Mya 10 Farmington DQ

Event 11 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Division 2:  1:02.10
Overall: 1:00.48

Pool Record: 59.83
2020 Champ: 1:03.68

D
A
P
C

2010
2021
2015
2021

Annie Lazor
McKenzie Siroky
Miranda Tucker
Hannah Williams

1:02.58 AA-A All-America Auto
1:03.80 AA-C AA Consideration
Meet Qualifying: 1:11.39

Birmingham Grove
Liv Stevenson
Livonia Comm SC
Portage Northern

Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Stanley, Katherine 12 Birmingham Seaholm 1:06.57 1:04.21 q
30.20 1:04.21 (34.01)
2 Heavner, Tess 9 Fenton 1:03.91 1:04.39 ¢
30.11 1:04.39 (34.28)

L
"-I

TJies &F



Oakland University Aquatic Center - Site License
2021 Girls MHSAA Division 2 Championships-11/19/2021 to 11/20/2021
Oakland University Aquatic Center

Home of the Golden Grizzlies

Preliminaries... (Event 11 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)
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Results

Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time

3 Williams, Hannah 11 Portage Northern 1:04.32 1:04.54
30.56 1:04.54 (33.98)

4 Louwers, Lauren 12 Birmingham Seaholm 1:07.37 1:05.52
30.73 1:05.52 (34.79)

5 Belmore, Elly 12 Saint Clair Shores Lakeview 1:07.64 1:06.02
31.62 1:06.02 (34.40)

6 Bushey, Mackenzie 10 Farmington 1:07.44 1:06.08
30.68 1:06.08 (35.40)

7 Scully, Bryce 10 Berkley 1:04.79 1:06.26
31.12 1:06.26 (35.14)

8 Sanders, Casey 11 North Farmington 1:09.26 1:06.42
31.12 1:06.42 (35.30)

9 Horling, Hasten 12 Grand Rapids Northview 1:07.29 1:06.56
31.09 1:06.56 (35.47)

10 Doyel, Jessica 12 GR Forest Hills Central 1:06.01 1:06.73
31.44 1:06.73 (35.29)

11 Handwork, Phoebe 11 Grosse Pointe South 1:07.71 1:07.13
31.48 1:07.13 (35.65)

12 Ugorowski, Gemma 12 Rochester Adams 1:06.81 1:07.56
31.91 1:07.56 (35.65)

13 Parker, Delaney 10 Dexter 1:08.20 1:08.00
31.91 1:08.00 (36.09)

14 Ugorowski, Brooklyn 10 Rochester Adams 1:08.28 1:08.08
32.39 1:08.08 (35.69)

15 Radawski, Elyse 12 Jenison 1:08.15 1:08.29
31.80 1:08.29 (36.49)

16 Grake, Stella 11 Birmingham Groves 1:08.81 1:08.51
32.48 1:08.51 (36.03)

17 Kamp, Lauren 11 Birmingham Groves 1:09.33 1:09.16
32.74 1:09.16 (36.42)

18 Brown, Harper 9 Dexter 1:10.78 1:09.22
32.66 1:09.22 (36.56)

19 Cusumano, Emma 11 South Lyon 1:10.86 1:09.46
32.66 1:09.46 (36.80)

20 Gifford, Chloe 11 Birmingham Seaholm 1:10.73 1:09.57
32.88 1:09.57 (36.69)

21 Crowe, Hailey 11 Birmingham Seaholm 1:10.93 1:09.60
32.46 1:09.60 (37.14)

22 Garvey, Hailey 9 South Lyon 1:08.73 1:09.67
32.68 1:09.67 (36.99)

23 Murphy, Eryn 10 Midland Dow 1:09.71 1:09.80
32,67 1:09.80 (37.13)

24 Tyburczy, Madison 9 StJoseph 1:10.72 1:09.88
32.68 1:09.88 (37.20)
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Home of the Golden Grizzlies

Preliminaries... (Event 11 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)
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Results

Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time

25 Louwers, Lindsay 10 Birmingham Seaholm 1:10.71 1:10.05
32.62 1:10.05 (37.43)

26 Murphy, Lauren 12 Grand Rapids Northview 1:10.24 1:10.20
32.67 1:10.20 (37.53)

27 Nielsen, Sophia 10 Ann Arbor Skyline 1:10.78 1:10.37
33.32 1:10.37 (37.05)

28 Guns, Lauryn 10 Royal Oak 1:08.90 1:10.45
32.03 1:10.45 (38.42)

29 Burgard, Lauren 12 Midland Dow 1:10.36 1:10.47
32.96 1:10.47 (37.51)

30 Horwitz, Alana 9 Berkley 1:09.27 1:10.80
33.58 1:10.80 (37.22)

31 Foster, Erica 12 Mattawan 1:10.28 1:10.81
32.21 1:10.81 (38.60)

32 Cho, Annika 9 Farmington 1:10.27 1:10.97
33.62 1:10.97 (37.35)

33 Collins, Keira 10 Grosse Pointe South 1:10.54 1:11.27
32.54 1:11.27 (38.73)

34 Koenn, Natalie 11 Dexter 1:10.59 1:11.42
33.82 1:11.42 (37.60)

35 Freel, Tina 12 Temperance Bedford 1:11.11 1:11.87
33.94 1:11.87 (37.93)

36 Thomas, Jane 12 DeWitt 1:11.29 1:11.99
33.34 1:11.99 (38.65)

--- McEvily, Mya 10 Farmington 1:10.75 DQ 1:10.83

False start

3292 DQ1:10.83 (37.91)

---  Lockwood, Aiden 10 Birmingham Groves 1:10.91 DQ1:11.41

False start
34.08

DQ 1:11.41 (37.33)
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Results

Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
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Division 2: 3:24.46 D 2011 Holland
H Morren, T Garcia, K Northuis, C Bartholomew
Overall: 3:23.51 A 2018 Ann Arbor Pioneer
L Munson, E Inch, M Greaves, A Tu
Pool Record: 3:20.42 P 2020 Oakland University
S LaGrand, G Shinske, S Nenonen, K Colwell
2020 Champ: 3:31.84 C 2021 Birmingham Seaholm
S Clifford, K Stanley, L Louwers, M Clifford
3:27.65 AA-A All-America Auto
3:31.02 AA-C AA Consideration
Meet Qualifying: 3:50.59
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A Championship Final
1 Birmingham Seaholm 3:32.13 3:29.43C AA-C 40
1) Burry, Carly 12 2) Stanley, Katherine 12 3) Louwers, Lauren 12 4) Clifford, Samantha 11
25.38 53.17 (53.17) 1:17.99 (24.82) 1:45.64 (52.47)
2:10.82 (25.18) 2:38.32 (52.68) 3:02.67 (24.35) 3:29.43 (51.11)
2 Grosse Pointe South 3:33.37 3:31.18C 34
1) Schuetze, Sophie 11 2) Lezotte, Brooke 11 3) Kapla, Sophia 11 4) Yoo, Olivia 12
25.56 53.22 (53.22) 1:19.10 (25.88) 1:46.97 (53.75)
2:12.70 (25.73) 2:40.46 (53.49) 3:04.69 (24.23) 3:31.18 (50.72)
3 Fenton 3:33.91 3:33.16 32
1) Stefanac, Sophie 11 2) Heavner, Tess 9 3) Saab, Sana 11 4) Olsen, Gracie 12
26.33 55.19 (55.19) 1:20.42 (25.23) 1:48.22 (53.03)
2:14.42 (26.20) 2:43.02 (54.80) 3:06.97 (23.95) 3:33.16 (50.14)
4 Grand Rapids Northview 3:36.73 3:35.72 30
1) Forbes, Jaime 10 2) Fessenden, Danika 11 3) Oade, Peyton 12 4) Forbes, Addy 10
26.83 55.72 (55.72) 1:21.09 (25.37) 1:49.10 (53.38)
2:14.57 (25.47) 2:43.28 (54.18) 3:08.06 (24.78) 3:35.72 (52.44)
5 Birmingham Groves 3:36.65 3:37.23 28
1) O'Brien, Ally 9 2) Morris, Marie 12 3) Helmick, Madison 12 4) Austin, Karen 12
26.63 55.77 (55.77) 1:21.83 (26.06) 1:51.63 (55.86)
2:16.32 (24.69) 2:44.12 (52.49) 3:09.33 (25.21) 3:37.23 (53.11)
6 Byron Center 3:40.50 3:37.90 26
1) Beauch, Brooklyn 10 2) Tromp, Bryanna 11 3) Holmes, Natalie 10 4) Nelson, Ashleigh 11
25.65 53.54 (53.54) 1:19.56 (26.02) 1:48.73 (55.19)
2:14.94 (26.21) 2:43.95 (55.22) 3:10.00 (26.05) 3:37.90 (53.95)
7 Farmington 3:40.25 3:37.92 24
1) D'Errico, Emme 10 2) Martin, Ava 11 3) Cho, Annika 9 4) Bushey, Mackenzie 10
25.84 55.00 (55.00) 1:20.97 (25.97) 1:49.95 (54.95)
2:16.04 (26.09) 2:44.78 (54.83) 3:10.01 (25.23) 3:37.92 (53.14)
8 Portage Northern 3:39.09 3:38.89 22

1) Baker, Angelina 12
26.10
2:15.98 (24.57)

2) Alles, Sasha 9
54.29 (54.29)
2:43.07 (51.66)

1:21.21 (26.92)
3:09.87 (26.80)

3) Williams, Hannah 11
1:51.41 (57.12)
3:38.89 (55.82)

t

L
{ |

4) Hincher, Meghan 11
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Results
B Consolation Final ... (Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
B Consolation Final
9 Midland Dow 3:41.14 3:39.03 18
1) Sower, Emmy 10 2) Stafford, Chloe 12 3) Thackery, Emily 9 4) Roberson, Ella 11
26.01 55.22 (55.22) 1:22.07 (26.85) 1:51.23 (56.01)
2:17.53 (26.30) 2:46.69 (55.46) 3:11.51 (24.82) 3:39.03 (52.34)
10 Royal Oak 3:42.82 3:40.70 14
1) Dalziel, Mairin 12 2) King, Kelly 11 3) Dalziel, Delaney 10 4) Truesdell, Lucy 10
25.35 53.27 (53.27) 1:20.46 (27.19) 1:49.59 (56.32)
2:16.43 (26.84) 2:45.64 (56.05) 3:11.72 (26.08) 3:40.70 (55.06)
11 DeWitt 3:44.76 3:43.04 12
1) Hopek, Anya 11 2) Dinninger, Kylee 11 3) Flannery, Allison 12 4) Casler, Samantha 12
25.76 54.31 (54.31) 1:21.38 (27.07) 1:52.10 (57.79)
2:18.32 (26.22) 2:47.54 (55.44) 3:13.67 (26.13) 3:43.04 (55.50)
12 Portage Central 3:47.08 3:44.05 10
1) Overheul, Kelly 10 2) Philip, Madeline 12 3) Carothers, Paige 12 4) Miller, Caroline 11
27.10 55.68 (55.68) 1:22.02 (26.34) 1:51.43 (55.75)
2:19.18 (27.75) 2:48.62 (57.19) 3:15.10 (26.48) 3:44.05 (55.43)
13 Jenison 3:45.44 3:44.16 8
1) Huyser, Rachel 12 2) Sherman, Hailey 11 3) Reed, Isabella 11 4) Baltes, Ali 11
26.89 55.93 (55.93) 1:22.83 (26.90) 1:52.54 (56.61)
2:19.61 (27.07) 2:49.18 (56.64) 3:15.36 (26.18) 3:44.16 (54.98)
14 Rochester Adams 3:45.66 3:44.53 6
1) Rogers, Sadie 9 2) Fletcher, Simone 12 3) Zheng, Jessica 11 4) Lohner, Katie 12
26.63 54.88 (54.88) 1:20.69 (25.81) 1:50.02 (55.14)
2:17.05 (27.03) 2:46.54 (56.52) 3:13.97 (27.43) 3:44.53 (57.99)
15 South Lyon East 3:47.54 3:46.05 4

1) Lickman, Sophia 9
25.92
2:17.49 (27.04)
16 Temperance Bedford
1) Smith, Hannah 11
27.45
2:20.46 (26.78)
Preliminaries
17 Livonia Churchill
1) Thurston, Hazel 10
18 North Farmington
1) Sahoo, Shobhna 10
19 Berkley
1) Hamilton, Molly 11
20 Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills
1) Pazdernik, Thea 12
21 Dexter
1) Balcom, Marea 11
22 Holland
1) Moes, Taylor 12

2) Houtman, Ashlyn 10
53.34 (53.34) 1:20.26 (26.92)
2:48.43 (57.98) 3:15.77 (27.34)
2) Walker, Madison 10

57.02 (57.02) 1:22.68 (25.66)
2:52.07 (58.39) 3:17.90 (25.83)

2) Bezzina, Maddy 12
2) Yardley, Louisa 11
2) Maurice, Maya 12
2) Sadowski, Danica 9

2) Kinnard, Jill 9

2) Veldt, Nina 12

3) Lees, Amanda 12
1:50.45 (57.11)
3:46.05 (57.62)

3:47.94

3) Pisanti, Gabby 10
1:53.68 (56.66)
3:47.26 (55.19)

3:48.82
3) Svoboda, Kara 9

3:48.88
3) Gray, Leah 9

3:48.89
3) Pugh, Lucy 9

3:49.41
3) Strand, Margaret 12

3:49.68
3) Brown, Harper 9

3:51.08
3) Legg, Natalie 10

4) Katcherian, Natalya 10

3:47.26 2
4) Fuleky, Alexa 10

4) Gutu, Lexi 12

4) Mateyak, Rachael 10

4) Scully, Bryce 10

4) Oeverman, Alena 11

4) Matos, Madison 12

4) VanZetten, Greta 12
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2021 Girls MHSAA Division 2 Championships - 11/19/2021 to 11/20/2021

Oakland University Aquatic Center
Home of the Golden Grizzlies

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
23 Grosse Pointe North 3:55.41
1) Muccioli, Diana 12 2) Kirck, Tina 10 3) Nugent, Rylee 10 4) Andrews, Shayla 11
--- Ann Arbor Skyline DQ

1) Kozma, Claire 12

2) Deininger, Allie 10

Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Division 2: 3:24.46 D 2011 Holland
H Morren, T Garcia, K Northuis, C Bartholomew
Overall: 3:23.51 A 2018 Ann Arbor Pioneer
L Munson, E Inch, M Greaves, A Tu
Pool Record: 3:20.42 P 2020 Oakland University
S LaGrand, G Shinske, S Nenonen, K Colwell
2020 Champ: 3:31.84 C 2021 Birmingham Seaholm

Meet Qualifying: 3:50.59

3) Lee, Shannen 10

S Clifford, K Stanley, L Louwers, M Clifford
3:27.65 AA-A All-America Auto
3:31.02 AA-C AA Consideration

4) Cleason, Lily 11

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Birmingham Seaholm 3:34.91 3:32.13 a

1) Stanley, Katherine 12
25.67
2:12.29 (25.68)
2 Grosse Pointe South
1) Yoo, Olivia 12

2) Hassett, Kelley 10
53.19 (53.19) 1:18.90 (25.71)
2:40.04 (53.43) 3:04.63 (24.59)

2) Lezotte, Brooke 11

3) Louwers, Lauren 12
1:46.61 (53.42)
3:32.13 (52.09)

3:35.88

3) Kapla, Sophia 11

25.52 52.66 (52.66) 1:18.85 (26.19) 1:47.05 (54.39)
2:12.85 (25.80) 2:40.73 (53.68) 3:05.77 (25.04) 3:33.37 (52.64)
3 Fenton 3:36.56
1) Olsen, Gracie 12 2) Heavner, Tess 9 3) Stefanac, Sophie 11
24.78 51.24 (51.24) 1:16.53 (25.29) 1:44.41 (53.17)

2:10.27 (25.86)

4 Birmingham Groves
1) O'Brien, Ally 9

26.63

2:16.25 (24.09)

5 Grand Rapids Northview

1) Forbes, Addy 10
25.94
2:13.25 (25.77)
6 Portage Northern
1) Williams, Hannah 11
25.35
2:14.00 (25.65)
7 Farmington
1) D'Errico, Emme 10
26.24
2:18.06 (26.63)

2:39.11 (54.70) 3:05.13 (26.02)
2) Morris, Marie 12

56.06 (56.06) 1:22.28 (26.22)

2:43.84 (51.68) 3:08.95 (25.11)

2) Fessenden, Danika 11
53.50 (53.50) 1:19.35 (25.85)
2:41.59 (54.11) 3:07.84 (26.25)

2) Hincher, Meghan 11
52.06 (52.06) 1:19.22 (27.16)
2:42.06 (53.71) 3:08.92 (26.86)

2) Martin, Ava 11
55.57 (55.57)
2:47.04 (55.61)

1:22.32 (26.75)
3:12.27 (25.23)

3:33.91 (54.80)
3:35.92
3) Helmick, Madison 12
1:52.16 (56.10)
3:36.65 (52.81)
3:36.87
3) Oade, Peyton 12
1:47.48 (53.98)
3:36.73 (55.14)
3:38.19
3) Baker, Angelina 12
1:48.35 (56.29)
3:39.09 (57.03)
3:43.34
3) Cho, Annika 9
1:51.43 (55.86)
3:40.25 (53.21)

t

L
{ |

4) Clifford, Samantha 11

3:33.37 ¢
4) Schuetze, Sophie 11

3:3391 ¢
4) Saab, Sana 11

3:36.65 q
4) Austin, Karen 12

3:36.73 ¢
4) Forbes, Jaime 10

3:39.09 ¢
4) Alles, Sasha 9

3:40.25 q
4) Bushey, Mackenzie 10

TJies &F
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Preliminaries ... (Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
8 Byron Center 3:40.95 3:4050 aq
1) Beauch, Brooklyn 10 2) Tromp, Bryanna 11 3) Holmes, Natalie 10 4) Nelson, Ashleigh 11
25.67 53.60 (53.60) 1:20.30 (26.70) 1:49.14 (55.54)
2:15.34 (26.20) 2:44.81 (55.67) 3:11.30 (26.49) 3:40.50 (55.69)
9 Midland Dow 3:40.12 3:41.14 ¢
1) Sower, Emmy 10 2) Stafford, Chloe 12 3) Thackery, Emily 9 4) Roberson, Ella 11
26.46 55.67 (55.67) 1:22.28 (26.61) 1:51.34 (55.67)
2:18.66 (27.32) 2:48.56 (57.22) 3:13.35(24.79) 3:41.14 (52.58)
10 Royal Oak 3:44.91 3:42.82 ¢
1) Dalziel, Mairin 12 2) King, Kelly 11 3) Dalziel, Delaney 10 4) Truesdell, Lucy 10
25.20 53.06 (53.06) 1:20.29 (27.23) 1:50.19 (57.13)
2:17.17 (26.98) 2:46.84 (56.65) 3:13.15 (26.31) 3:42.82 (55.98)
11 DeWitt 3:46.18 3:44.76 q
1) Hopek, Anya 11 2) Dinninger, Kylee 11 3) Flannery, Allison 12 4) Casler, Samantha 12
25.55 54.65 (54.65) 1:21.49 (26.84) 1:52.43 (57.78)
2:19.28 (26.85) 2:48.74 (56.31) 3:15.12 (26.38) 3:44.76 (56.02)
12 Jenison 3:45.00 3:4544 ¢
1) Baltes, Ali 11 2) Huyser, Rachel 12 3) Reed, Isabella 11 4) Sherman, Hailey 11
27.24 56.58 (56.58) 1:22.96 (26.38) 1:51.67 (55.09)
2:19.15 (27.48) 2:48.40 (56.73) 3:15.51 (27.11) 3:45.44 (57.04)
13 Rochester Adams 3:43.86 3:45.66 ¢
1) Rogers, Sadie 9 2) Fletcher, Simone 12 3) Zheng, Jessica 11 4) Lohner, Katie 12
26.40 54.67 (54.67) 1:20.96 (26.29) 1:50.33 (55.66)
2:17.78 (27.45) 2:47.74 (57.41) 3:15.08 (27.34) 3:45.66 (57.92)
14 Portage Central 3:42.94 3:47.08 q
1) Watson, Karis 10 2) Overheul, Kelly 10 3) Carothers, Paige 12 4) Miller, Caroline 11
26.54 56.66 (56.66) 1:23.87 (27.21) 1:53.26 (56.60)
2:21.30 (28.04) 2:51.15 (57.89) 3:17.75 (26.60) 3:47.08 (55.93)
15 South Lyon East 3:46.96 3:4754 q
1) Lickman, Sophia 9 2) Houtman, Ashlyn 10 3) Lees, Amanda 12 4) Katcherian, Natalya 10
25.93 53.43 (53.43) 1:21.54 (28.11) 1:52.13 (58.70)
2:18.80 (26.67) 2:49.79 (57.66) 3:16.95 (27.16) 3:47.54 (57.75)
16 Temperance Bedford 3:47.07 3:4794 ¢
1) Smith, Hannah 11 2) Walker, Madison 10 3) Pisanti, Gabby 10 4) Fuleky, Alexa 10
27.80 57.63 (57.63) 1:24.33 (26.70) 1:54.79 (57.16)
2:21.77 (26.98) 2:53.09 (58.30) 3:18.76 (25.67) 3:47.94 (54.85)
17 Livonia Churchill 3:49.26 3:48.82
1) Thurston, Hazel 10 2) Bezzina, Maddy 12 3) Svoboda, Kara 9 4) Gutu, Lexi 12
26.63 55.26 (55.26) 1:23.07 (27.81) 1:53.68 (58.42)
2:20.64 (26.96) 2:51.94 (58.26) 3:18.15 (26.21) 3:48.82 (56.88)
18 North Farmington 3:49.54 3:48.88

1) Sahoo, Shobhna 10
26.71
2:23.21 (26.89)

2) Yardley, Louisa 11
57.36 (57.36) 1:24.83 (27.47)
2:54.06 (57.74) 3:20.02 (25.96)

3) Gray, Leah 9
1:56.32 (58.96)
3:48.88 (54.82)

4) Mateyak, Rachael 10
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team

Relay

Seed Time

Prelim Time

19 Berkley

1) Hamilton, Molly 11

27.39
2:22.33 (26.69)
20

2) Maurice, Maya 12
57.18 (57.18) 1:24.68 (27.50)
2:52.06 (56.42) 3:18.43 (26.37)

Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills
1) Pazdernik, Thea 12

2) Sadowski, Danica 9

3:46.03
3) Pugh, Lucy 9
1:55.64 (58.46)
3:48.89 (56.83)
3:47.09
3) Strand, Margaret 12

3:48.89
4) Scully, Bryce 10

3:49.41
4) Oeverman, Alena 11

27.02 56.28 (56.28) 1:23.90 (27.62) 1:54.91 (58.63)
2:22.03 (27.12) 2:52.00 (57.09) 3:19.17 (27.17) 3:49.41 (57.41)
21 Dexter 3:47.31 3:49.68
1) Balcom, Marea 11 2) Kinnard, Jill 9 3) Brown, Harper 9 4) Matos, Madison 12
27.57 57.00 (57.00) 1:25.20 (28.20) 1:55.85 (58.85)
2:23.72 (27.87) 2:55.07 (59.22) 3:21.24 (26.17) 3:49.68 (54.61)
22 Holland 3:48.58 3:51.08
1) Moes, Taylor 12 2) Veldt, Nina 12 3) Legg, Natalie 10 4) VanZetten, Greta 12
28.25 59.31 (59.31) 1:26.54 (27.23) 1:57.24 (57.93)
2:24.71 (27.47) 2:55.47 (58.23) 3:21.81 (26.34) 3:51.08 (55.61)
23 Grosse Pointe North 3:46.33 3:55.41

1) Muccioli, Diana 12

2) Kirck, Tina 10

3) Nugent, Rylee 10

4) Andrews, Shayla 11

27.59 57.15 (57.15) 1:25.37 (28.22) 1:57.31 (1:00.16)
2:25.44 (28.13) 2:56.63 (59.32) 3:24.27 (27.64) 3:55.41 (58.78)
--- Ann Arbor Skyline 3:37.51 DQ 3:37.17

Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Kozma, Claire 12

2) Deininger, Allie 10

3) Lee, Shannen 10

4) Cleason, Lily 11

24.95 52.77 (52.77) 1:19.00 (26.23) 1:48.33 (55.56)
2:14.85 (26.52) 2:44.94 (56.61) 3:09.54 (24.60)  DQ 3:37.17 (52.23)
--- South Lyon 3:48.42 SCR
Event 13 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Paralympic
**Swum Prior To Diving Finals**
Meet Qualifying: NT
Division 2: 2219 D 2017 Ileah Doctor East Grand Rapid
Overall: 22.04 A 2002 Kara Lynn Joyce Pioneer
Pool Record: 22.38 P 2017 Ashley Turak Farmington
2020 Champ: NT C
23.20 AA-A All-America Auto
23.54 AA-C AA Consideration
Meet Qualifying: 25.59
Name Yr School Seed Time Finals Time
1 Deppe, Addison 9 Byron Center 35.18 34.35
2 Hanshaw, Amanda 10 South Lyon 39.39 38.70
3 Barle, Brianna 9 Coldwater 43.55 41.06
---  Maurer, Jenna 11 Farmington 1:01.02 SCR

Scores - Women

Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 13
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Results
(Scores - Women)
1. Birmingham Seaholm 314.5 2. Grosse Pointe South 241
3. Grand Rapids Northview 191 4. Fenton 154
5. Birmingham Groves 150 6. Jenison 126.5
7. Ann Arbor Skyline 124.5 8. Portage Northern 110
9. Farmington 99 10. Midland Dow 87
11. Royal Oak 75 12. Dexter 69
13. Byron Center 66 13. South Lyon 66
15. Rochester Adams 64 16. GR Forest Hills Central 55
17. North Farmington 49 18. DeWitt 38
19. South Lyon East 35 20. Portage Central 32
21. Battle Creek Lakeview 29 22. Saint Clair Shores Lakeview 27
23. Coldwater 24 24. Berkley 22.5
25. Okemos 17 26. Temperance Bedford 14
27. East Lansing 12 28. Saginaw Heritage 11
28. Grosse Pointe North 11 30. Holland 5

31. Warren Mott 4 32. Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills 2




